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FR VETEMENT DE PROTECTION. - 850: ENSEMBLE DE PLUIE SUPPORT POLYESTER ENDUIT SEMI PU Instructions d'emploi: Vétement de pluie prévu pour une utilisation lors de conditions atmosphériques ni exceptionnelles ni extrémes. Vétement de protection
protégeant les utilisateurs des effets mécaniques superficiels seulement contre les risques mineurs, sans danger de risques chimiques, électriques ou thermiques. Prévu pour un usage général. Limites d'utilisation: Ne pas utiliser hors de son domaine d'utilisation défini
dans les instructions d'emploi ci-dessus. Avant d'enfiler ce vétement, vérifier qu'il ne soit ni sale ni usé, cela entrainerait une baisse de son efficacité. Veillez a porter la veste et le pantalon ensemble pour un maximum d'efficacité. Le porter fermé. Ce vétement ne contient
pas de substance connue comme étant cancérogene, ni toxique, ni susceptible de provoquer des allergies aux personnes sensibles. PART2: Le tableau suivant est un guide pour illustrer I'effet de la perméabilité a la vapeur d'eau sur la durée de port continu recommandée
d'un article d'habillement a différentes températures ambiantes. Durée de port continu maximale recommandée pour une combinaison compléte composée d'une veste et d'un pantalon sans doublure thermique. (1) Température de I'environnement de travail / (2) sans limite
de durée de port. / (3) Tableau valable pour des contraintes physiologiques moyennes (M = 150W/m2) homme standard, a 50 % d'humidité relative, vitesse d'air Va = 0,5m/s. Avec des ouvertures pour ventilation efficaces et/ou des périodes d'interruption, la durée de port
peut étre prolongée. /' (4) (*) Pour les vétements ayant une classe 1 en Ret (résistance évaporative), la durée du port doit étre limité en fonction de la température de I'environnement de travail conformément au tableau ci-contre. / Class = classe Instructions
stockage/nettoyage: Stocker au frais et au sec a I'abri du gel et de la lumiére dans leurs emballages d'origine. ¥ Lavage avec une éponge humide. Ne pas laver en machine. Température de lavage 30°C maximum. Chlorage exclu. Ne pas repasser. Ne pas traiter a la
vapeur. Ne pas nettoyer a sec. Ne pas détacher avec solvant. Ne pas sécher en séche-linge a tambour rotatif. ¥ REPARATION: Les vétements EPI ne doivent pas subir de réparation en dehors des préconisations du fabricant et lorsqu'elles sont autorisées elles doivent étre
effectuées par un organisme professionnel. Mettre cet article au rebus en cas de détérioration et le remplacer par un article neuf. V¥ En fin de vie, ce vétement doit impérativement étre éliminé en respectant: les procédures internes de l'installation, la |égislation en vigueur
et les contraintes liées a I'environnement.  Les conditions environnementales, comme le froid, la chaleur, les produits chimiques, la lumiére du soleﬂ ou un mauvais usage, peuvent affecter de facon significative les performances de la protection et la durée de vie de ce
vétement. VLa durée de vie du vétement est fonction de son état général apres utilisation (usures etc.. ) La durée de vie est donnée a titre |nd|cat|f et dépend de la bonne utilisation du produit. Les facteurs suivants peuvent la faire varier fortement : Non-respect des
instructions du fabricant pour le transport, le stockage et I'utilisation/Environnement de travail « agressif » : atmosphére marine, chimique, températures extrémes, arétes coupantes .../Usage particuliérement intensif/Le dépassement du nombre maximum de cycles de lavage.
Attention : certaines conditions extrémes peuvent réduire la durée de vie a quelques jours. ¥ Environnement : L'élément de protection peut étre jeté aux ordures ménageres. EN PROTECTIVE CLOTHING - 850: MIXED POLYURETHANE-COATED POLYESTER SUPPORT
RAIN SUIT Use instructions: Rain garment designed to be used under neither exceptional nor extreme weather conditions. Protection clothing protecting users against superficial mechanical effects only against minor risks, with no chemical, electrical or heat risks. Designed
for general use. Usage limits: Do not use out of the scope of use defined in the instructions above. Before donning this garment, check that it is not dirty or worn, as this would lead to a loss of its effectiveness. For optimum protection trousers and jacket must be worn
together. Wear it closed. This garment contains no known carcinogenic or toxic substances, or substances which may cause allergies in sensitive people. PART2: The following Table is a guide to illustrate the effect of water vapour permeability on the recommended
continuous wearing time of a garment in different ambient temperatures. Recommended maximum continuous wearing time for a complete suit consisting of jacket and trousers without thermal lining. (1) Temperature of working environment / (2) no limit for wearing time. /
(3) Table valid for medium physiological strain (M = 150 W/m2), standard-man, at 50 % relative humidity. and wind speed Va = 0,5 m/s. With effective ventilation openings and/or break periods the time for wearing can be prolonged. / (4) (*) For clothing having a class 1 in
Ret (evaporative resistance), the wearing time must be limited according to the temperature of the environment of work in accordance with the table above. / Class = class Storage/Cleaning instructions: Store in a cool, dry place away from frost and light in their original
packaging. ¥Wash with a humid sponge Do not machine wash. Maximum temperature 30°C. Do not bleach. Do not Iron Do not steam. Do not dry clean. Do not remove with a solvent. Do not dry in a tumble-dryer with a rotating drum. ¥REPAIR: PPE clothing must not
be repaired outside of the manufacturer's instructions and when authorized they must be performed by a professional organization. If the protective material is damaged dispose of the item of clothing. Stop using this article upon signs of deterioration and replace it with a
new article. V¥ After use, this garment must be disposed of respecting internal installation procedures, legislation in force and environmental constraints. Environmental conditions such as cold and heat, chemical products, sunlight or incorrect use, may significantly affect
the protective performances and lifespan of this garment. ¥ The lifespan of the garment depends on its general conditions after use (wear, etc...). The shelf life is given as an indication, and depend of the good use of the product. The following factors can cause it to vary
greatly: Non compliance with the manufacturer's instructions for transport, storage and use/"Aggressive" work environment: marine atmosphere, chemicals, extreme temperatures, sharp edges.../Particularly intensive use/The superior number of washing of cycle. Warning:
certain extreme conditions can shorten the shelf life by a few days. ¥ Environment: The item of protection may be discarded with the household waste. ES INDUMENTARIA DE PROTECCION - 850: CONJUNTO DE LLUVIA SOPORTE POLIESTER CON SEMI
IMPREGNACION DE POLIURETANO [nstrucciones de uso: Conjunto de lluvia para uso en condiciones atmosfericas que no sean ni exepcionales ni extremas. Ropa de proteccion que protege a los usuarios de los efectos mecanicos superficiales solamente contra los
riesgos menores, sin peligro de riesgos quimicos, eléctricos o térmicos. Previsto para un uso general. Limites de aplicacién: No utilizar fuera del alcance de uso definido en las instrucciones de empleo precedentes. Antes de ponerse esta ropa, comprobar que no esta
sucia ni usada, ya que eso conllevaria una disminucién de su eficacia. Para una proteccién éptima, llevar la chaqueta obligatoriamente cerrada con el pantalén. Usarla cerrada. Esta ropa no contiene sustancias conocidas como cancerigenas, ni toxicas, ni susceptibles de
provocar alergias a las personas sensibles. PART2: La siguiente tabla es una guia que ilustra el efecto de la permeabilidad al vapor de agua sobre la duracion de uso continuo recomendada para una prenda de vestir a diferentes temperaturas ambientes. Duracion de uso
continlo maxima recomendada para un conjunto completo compuesto por una chaqueta y un pantalén sin forro. (1) Temperatura del entorno de trabajo / (2) Sin duracion limite de uso / (3) Tabla valida para esfuerzos fisiol6gicos medios (M = 150W/m?) hombre de
complexién normal, a 50% de humedad relativa, velocidad del aire Va = 0,5m/s. Con aberturas eficaces para ventilacion y/o periodos de interrupcion. Puede prolongarse la duracion de uso./ (4) (*) Para las prendas de clase 1 en Ret (resistencia evaporativa) la duracion de
uso debera limitarse en funcién de la temperatura del entorno de trabajo conforme a la siguiente tabla. / Class = Clase Instrucciones de almacenamiento/limpieza: Almacenar en ambiente fresco y seco protegido del hielo y la luz en sus embalajes originales. ¥ Lavar con
una esponja humeda. No lavar a maquina. Temperatura de lavado 30°C maximo. No clorar. No Planchar No usar tratamiento con vapor. No limpiar en seco. No desmanchar con solventes. No se debe secar en secadora con tambor rotativo. VYREPARACIONES: La
indumentaria EPI no debe ser reparada mas alla de las indicaciones del fabricante y cuando sean autorizadas deben ser realizadas por un organismo profesional. Descartar este articulo en caso de deterioro y reemplazarlo por un articulo nuevo. VYAl final de la vida util,
esta ropa debe ser eliminada obligatoriamente respetando : los procedimientos internos de instalacién, la legislacién vigente y las limitaciones relacionadas con el medio ambiente. Las condiciones ambientales, como el frio, el calor, los productos quimicos, la luz del sol o
el mail uso pueden afectar de manera significativa el nivel de rendimiento de la capacidad de proteccién y la extension de la vida util de esta prenda. ¥ La duracién de la vida util de la ropa es una funcion de su estado general después del uso (desgastes, etc...). La vida
Gtil se indica a titulo indicativo y depende del buen uso del producto. Los siguientes factores pueden hacerla variar mucho: No respetar las instrucciones del fabricante en cuanto al transporte, almacenamiento y uso/Entorno de trabajo « agresivo »: atmésfera marina,
quimica, temperaturas extremas, aristas filosas, etc./uso demasiado intensivo/Que se supere el nimero méaximo de ciclos de lavado. Atencién: algunas condiciones extremas pueden reducir la duracion a pocos dias. ¥ Medio ambiente: El elemento de proteccion se puede
desechar en la basura doméstica. IT ABBIGLIAMENTO DI PROTEZIONE - 850: COMPLETO DA PIOGGIA SUPPORTO POLIESTERE RIVESTITO SEMI POLIURETANO Istruzioni d’uso: Vestito di piova previsto per I'utilizzazione in condizzioni ne eccezionali ne
estremi. Abbigliamento di protezione che protegge I'individuo dagli effetti meccanici superficiali solamente contro i rischi minori, senza rischi chimici, elettrici o termici. Previsto per un uso generico. Restrizioni d’'uso: Non utilizzare al di fuori dell’ambito di utilizzo definito
nelle istruzioni di impiego allegate in seguito. Prima di indossare tale capo, verificare che non sia né sporco né usato, cosa che comporterebbe una perdita d’efficacia. Per una protezione ottimale, il completo giacca e pantaloni indossati contemporaneamente. Indossarlo
chiuso. Tale capo non contiene sostanze conosciute come agenti cancerogeni, né tossici, né suscettibili di provocare allergie alle persone sensibili. PART2: La seguente tabella € una guida per illustrare I'effetto della permeabilita al vapore dell'acqua sulla durata di portata
continua consigliata per un articolo di abbigliamento a diverse temperature ambienti. Durata della portata continua massima consigliata per un completo composto da una giacca e da un paio di pantaloni senza fodera termica. (1) Temperatura dell'’Aambiente di lavoro/ (2)
Senza limite di portata / (3) Tabella valida per costrizioni fisiologiche medie (M = 150W/m2) Uomo standard, a 50 % d'umidita relativa, velocita d'aria Va = 0,5m/s. Con aperture per una ventilazione efficace e/o dei periodi d'interruzione, la durata della portata puo essere
prolungata. / (4) (*) Per gli indumenti della classe 1 in Ret (resistenza di evaporazione), la durata della portata deve essere limitata in base alla temperatura dell'ambiente di lavoro, conformemente alla tabella qui sopra. / Class = Classe Istruzioni di stoccaggio/pulizia:
Mantenere in ambiente fresco e secco al riparo dal gelo e dalla luce nella propria confezione d’origine. ¥ Pulire con una spugna umida. Non lavare in lavatrice. Temperatura di lavaggio massima di 30°C. Cloro escluso. Non stirare Non trattare con vapore. Non pulire a
secco. Non smacchiare con solvente. Non asciugare in lavatrice a tamburo rotativo. ¥RIPARAZIONE: i capi EPI non devono essere sottoposti ad alcuna riparazione al di fuori di quanto previsto dal produttore e quando tali riparazioni sono autorizzate, devono essere
effettuate da un ente professionale. Metterlo in smaltimento in caso di deterioramento e rimpiazzarlo con un articolo nuovo. V¥In fin di vita, questo indumento deve essere assolutamente eliminato rispettando le procedure interne di installazione, la legislazione in vigore e le
restrizioni legate all’'ambiente. Le condizioni ambientali come il freddo, il caldo i prodotti chimici, la luce del sole o un cattivo utilizzo, possono influenzare in modo significativo le performance di protezione e la durata delle vita di questo capo. ¥ O tempo de vida do vestuario
depende do seu estado geral apés utilizagdo (uso, etc.). La durata in uso e solo indicativa, e dipende dal corretto utilizzo del prodotto. | seguenti fattori possono variare particolarmente: Il mancato rispetto delle istruzioni d'uso del produttore per il trasporto, stoccaggio ed
utilizzo/Ambiente di lavoro "aggressivo™: atmosfera marina, chimica, temperature estreme, spigoli taglienti.../Utilizzo particolarmente intenso/Il superamento del numero massimo di cicli di lavaggio. Attenzione: alcune condizioni estreme possono ridurre la durata di vita di
qualche giorno. ¥ Ambiente: L'elemento di protezione puo essere inserito nei rifiuti domestici. PT VESTUARIO DE PROTECGAO - 850: CONJUNTO DE CHUVA SUPORTE POLIESTER REVESTIDO A POLIURETANO Instrucdes de uso: Roupa de chuva prevista para
uma utilizagdo em condi¢des atmosféricas nem excepcionais nem extremas. Vestuario de proteccéo protegendo os utilizadores dos efeitos mecéanicos superficiais somente contra os riscos menores, sem perigo de riscos quimicos, eléctricos ou térmicos. Previsto para um
uso geral. Limitacdo de uso: N&o utilizar para além do ambito de utilizagéo definido nas instrugdes acima. Antes de vestir este vestuario, verificar que 0 mesmo néo esteja nem sujo nem usado, isso reduziria a sua eficacia. Para uma protecgéo ideal, usar a peca de
vestuario imperativamente fechados e com as calcas. Trazé-lo fechado. Este vestuario ndo contém substancias conhecidas como sendo cancerigenas, nem tdxicas, nem susceptiveis de provocar alergias as pessoas sensiveis. PART2: O quadro seguinte constitui um
guia para ilustrar o efeito da permeabilidade ao vapor de agua, durante o tempo de utilizagcdo continua recomendado para um artigo de vestuario, a diferentes niveis de temperatura ambiente. Duragdo de utilizagdo continua maxima recomendada para um conjunto completo
constituido por casaco e calgas, sem revestimento térmico. (1) Temperatura no ambiente de trabalho/ (2) Sem limite de duracéo de utilizag&o. / (3) Quadro valido para limitagdes fisiol6gicas médias (M = 150W/m2) homem standard, 50% de humidade relativa, velocidade
do ar Va = 0,5m/s. Com aberturas para ventilagéo eficazes e/ou periodos de interrupgéo, a duragédo de utilizacéo pode ser prolongada./ (4) (*) Para o vestuario de classe 1 em Ret (resisténcia a evaporacéo), o tempo de utilizagéo deve ser limitado em fungdo da temperatura
do ambiente de trabalho em conformidade com o quadro acima indicado. / Class = Classe Armazenamento/manutencﬁo e limpeza: Armazenar em local seco, ao abrigo de baixas temperaturas ventilado e ao abrigo de luz em suas embalagens de origem. V¥lLavar com
uma esponja humida. N&o se deve lavar em maquma Temperatura de lavagem 30°C no maximo. Tratamento com cloro excluido. No Passar a ferro N&o tratar com vapor. N&o limpar a seco. N&o tirar nédoas com solvente. Ndo convém utilizar secadores de roupa com
tambor rotativo. ¥REPARAGAO: O vestuario EPI ndo deve ser sujeito a reperagdes para além das especificagdes do fabricante e, sempre que autorizadas, deverdo ser realizadas por um organismo profissional. ~Colocar este artigo a sucata em caso de deterioracéo e
substitui-lo por um artigo novo. ¥ No final da sua vida util, esta peca deve obrigatoriamente ser eliminada respeitando o seguinte: procedimentos internos da instalagéo, a legislagdo em vigor e os constrangimentos associados ao ambiente. As condi¢des ambientais, como
o frio, o calor, os produtos quimicos, a luz solar ou uma mé utilizacdo, podem afectar de forma significativa os desempenhos da protecgéo e a durabilidade esta pecga de vestuario. ¥ O tempo de vida do vestuario depende do seu estado geral apés utilizagéo (uso, etc.). A
vida (til é facultada a titulo indicativo e depende da utilizag&o correcta do produto. Os seguintes factores podem fortemente interferir na vida Gtil: Incumprimento das instru¢ées do fabricante relativas ao transporte, armazenamento e utilizagdo/Ambiente de trabalho
“agressivo”: atmosfera marina, quimica, temperaturas extremas, arestas de corte.../utilizagédo particularmente intensiva/lncumprimento do nimero maximo de ciclos de lavagem. Cuidado: certas condigdes extremas podem reduzir a vida util a alguns dias. ¥ Meio ambiente:
O elemento de proteccdo pode ser colocado no lixo doméstico. NL. BESCHERMENDE KLEDING - 850: POLYESTER DRAGER MET COATING HALF POLYURETHAAN REGENPAK Gebruiksaanwijzing: Regenkleding bedoeld voor gebruik bij weersomstandigheden die
niet uitzonderlijk of extreem van aard zijn. Beschermende kleding die gebruikers alleen beschermd tegen opperviakkige mechanische effecten met kleine risico's, zonder gevaar voor chemische, elektrische of thermische risico's. Bestemd voor algemeen gebruik.
Gebruiksbeperkingen: Niet gebruiken voor andere doeleinden dat aangegeven in de onderstaande handleiding. Alvorens dit kledingstuk aan te trekken, controleren of het niet vuil of versleten is, omdat dit een vermindering van de doelmatigheid met zich meebrengt. Voor
een optimale bescherming moet de jasje altijd dicht en met de broek. Gesloten dragen. Dit kledingstuk bevat geen stoffen die bekend staan als kankerverwekkend, giftig of de neiging hebben allergieén op te wekken bij mensen die daar gevoelig voor zijn. PART2: De
onderstaande tabel is een gids ter illustratie van de weerslag van de doorlaatbaarheid aan waterdamp op de aanbevolen ononderbroken dracht van een kledingstuk onder verschillende omgevingstemperaturen. Aanbevolen maximale ononderbroken dracht voor een volledig
pak bestaande uit een jas en een broek zonder thermische voering. (1) Temperatuur in de werkomgeving / (2) Zonder beperking van duurtijd van dracht / (3) Tabel geldig voor gemiddelde fysiologische belasting (M = 150W/m?2), standaard persoon, bij 50 % relatieve
vochtigheid, luchtsnelheid Va = 0,5 m/s. Met doeltreffende verluchtingsopeningen en/of onderbrekingen, kan de duurtijd van dracht verlengd worden. / (4) (*) Voor de kledingstukken met een Ret (verdampingsweerstand) klasse 1, dient de duurtijd van dracht beperkt te
worden in functie van de temperatuur van de werkomgeving in overeenstemming met bovenstaande tabel. / Class = Klasse Instructies voor het opslaan/reinigen: Opslaan op een koele, droge plaats, vorstvrij en tegen licht beschermd en in de oorspronkelijke verpakking
V¥ Afnemen met een vochtige spons. Niet in de machine wassen. Wassen bij een temperatuur van maximaal 30°C. Geen bleekwater gebruiken. Niet Strijken Niet met stoom behandelen. Niet laten stomen. Geen vliekken verwijderen met een oplosmiddel. Niet drogen in een
trommeldroger. YREPARATIE: PBM-kleding mag alleen worden gerepareerd op de manier die door de fabrikant wordt aanbevolen en de reparaties moeten worden uitgevoerd door een professioneel organisme. Gooi dit artikel weg als het beschadigd is en vervang het
door een nieuw artikel. ¥ Aan het einde van de levensduur wordt dit kledingstuk verwijderd waarbij moet worden voldaan aan: de interne procedures van de installatie, de geldende wetgeving en de eisen met betrekking tot het milieu. Omgevingsomstandigheden, zoals
kou, warmte, chemische producten, zonnelicht of slecht gebruik kunnen grote invioed hebben op de beschermingskwaliteit en de levensduur van dit kledingstuk. ¥ De levensduur van het kledingstuk is afhankelijk van de staat waarin dit zich bevindt na het gebruik (slijtage,
enz.). De levensduur is slechts een indicatie en hangt af van het correcte gebruik van het product. Door de volgende factoren kan de levensduur sterk schommelen: Het niet respecteren van de instructies van de fabrikant voor Het transport, de opslag en Het gebruik/Een
‘agressieve' werkomgeving: mariene of chemische omgeving, extreme temperaturen, scherpe randen ... /Bijzonder intensief gebruik/De overschrijding van het maximaal aantal wascyclussen. Let op: bepaalde extreme omstandigheden kunnen de levensduur reduceren tot
enkele dagen. ¥ Milieu: het beschermende onderdeel kan via het huisvuil afgevoerd worden. DE SCHUTZKLEIDUNG - 850: REGENANZUG AUS POLYESTER TRAGER MIT HALB-POLYURETHAN BESCHICHTET Einsatzbereich: Regenkleidung zum Tragen bei
Umgebungsbedingungen, die weder aulRergewdhnlich noch extrem sind. Schutzkleidung, die den Tréger bei oberflachlichen mechanischen Einwirkungen nur vor zweitrangigen Risiken ohne chemische, elektrische oder thermische Gefahr schiitzt. Fir einen allgemeinen
Gebrauch. Gebrauchseinschrankungen: Nicht auBerhalb des in der unten aufgefiihrten Anleitung angegebenen Anwendungsbereichs verwenden. Uberzeugen Sie sich vor dem Anziehen dieses Kleidungsstiickes, dass es weder dreckig, noch benutzt ist, da dies seine
Schutzwirkung beeintrachtigt. Um eine maximale Wirksamkeit zu erzielen, sollten Sie die Jacke und die Hose zusammen tragen. Tragen Sie es geschlossen. Dieses Kleidungsstiick enthélt weder krebsverursachende, noch toxische Substanzen, noch Substanzen, die bei
empfindlichen Personen Allergien hervorrufen kdnnten. PART2: Die folgende Ubersichtstabelle zeigt die Wirkung der Wasserdampfdurchlassigkeit im Verhaltnis zur empfohlenen kontinuierlichen Tragedauer eines Kleidungsstiicks bei verschiedenen Umgebungstemperaturen.
Empfohlene maximale kontinuierliche Tragedauer fiir einen kompletten Schutzanzug bestehend aus einer Jacke und einer Hose ohne Warmefutter. (1) ARBEITSUMGEBUNGS-TEMPERATUR / (2) ohne Tragedauerbegrenzung / (3) Ubersichtstabelle gultig fur mittlere
physiologische Belastungen (M = 150W/m?), Standardmensch, mit 50% relativer Feuchte, Luftgeschwindigkeit Va = 0,5m/s. Mit wirksamen Beluftungsoéffnungen bzw. Pausen ist die Tragedauer verlangerbar. / (4) (*) Fur Kleidung mit Ret-Werten (Atmungsaktivitat) der Klasse
1 ist die Tragezeit der Kleidung je nach Temperatur des Arbeitsumfeldes nach dem untenstehenden Schema zu begrenzen. / Class = Klasse Reinigungs/Aufbewahrungs anweisungen: Kihl und trocken sowie vor Frost- und Sonneneinwirkung geschiitzt in der
Originalverpackung lagern. ¥ Aschen mit einem feuchten Schwamm. Nicht in der Maschine waschen. Waschtemperatur maximal 30°C. Chlorbleichen nicht moglich. Nicht Bugeln Dampfbehandlungen sind untersagt. Keine Trockenreinigung. Nicht mit Lésungsmitteln
reinigen. Nicht im Wéaschetrockner mit Drehtrommel trocknen. ¥REPARATUR: PSA-Schutzkleidung darf nur in Ubereinstimmung mit den Empfehlungen des Hersteller repariert werden und dies nur von einer professionell qualifizierten Stelle. Bei Beschadigung diesen
Artikel entsorgen und durch einen neuen Artikel ersetzen. ¥ Am Ende des Lebenszyklus muss dieses Kleidungsstiick unter Beachtung der internen Prozesse der Produktionseinrichtung, der geltenden Gesetzgebung und der Umweltauflagen entsorgt werden. Sowohl die
Schutzleistung als auch die Lebensdauer dieser Schutzkleidung kénnen durch Umwelteinfliisse wie Kalte, Hitze, chemische Produkte, Sonnenlicht oder durch falsche Anwendung wesentlich beeintrachtigt werden. ¥ Die Lebensdauer des Kleidungsstiicks hangt von seinem
Gesamtzustand nach dem Tragen ab (also von VerschleiB, etc.). Bei der Angabe zur Lebensdauer handelt es sich einzig um einen Richtwert. Sie ist abhangig von der ordnungsgeméaRen Verwendung des Produkts. Die folgenden Faktoren kdnnen zu starken Schwankungen
dieses Wertes filhren: Nicht eingehaltene Anweisungen des Herstellers hinsichtlich transport, Aufbewahrung und Verwendung/,Aggressives* Arbeitsumfeld: maritimes oder chemisches Umfeld, sehr hohe Temperaturen, scharfe Kanten.../Besonders intensive Nutzung/Die
Uberschreitung der maximalen Anzahl an Reinigungszyklen. Achtung: bestimmte Extrembedingungen kénnen die Lebensdauer auf nur einige Tage reduzieren. ¥ Umwelt: Der Schutzartikel kann in den Haushaltsmiill gegeben werden. PL ODZIEZ OCHRONNA - 850:
KOMPLET PRZECIWDESZCZOWY Z POLIESTRU POWLEKANEGO POLIURETANEM Zastosowanie: Odziez przeciwdeszczowa nie przewidziana do uzytkowania w wyjatkowych lub skrajnych warunkach atmosferycznych. Odziez ochronna, ochraniajgca uzytkownikéw
przed skutkami dziatania zewnetrznych czynnikéw mechanicznych tj. przed mniejszymi czynnikami ryzyka bez zagrozen czynnikami chemicznymi, elektrycznymi lub termicznymi. Przewidziana do uzytku ogdélnego. Zakres stosowania: Nie uzywa¢ w innym obszarze
zastosowania niz okreslono w powyzszej instrukcji obstugi. Przed zatozeniem nalezy sprawdzié, czy odziez nie jest brudna lub zuzyta, gdyz to pociggnie za sobg obnizenie jej skutecznosci. Stara¢ sie nosi¢ bluze i spodnie razem celem zapewnienia wiekszej skutecznosci.
Nosic¢ jg zapietg. Odziez ta nie zawiera substancji znanych jako rakotwércze, toksyczne, czy alergizujgce oséb podatnych na alergie. PART2: Ponizsza tabela zawiera informacje dotyczace wptywu przepuszczalnosci pary wodnej na zalecany czas ciggtego stosowania
artykutu odziezowego w réznych temperaturach otoczenia. Zalecany maksymalny czas stosowania kompletnego kombinezonu sktadajacego sig z kurtki i spodni bez ocieplenia. (1) Temperatura w Srodowisku pracy / (2) bez ograniczenia czasu stosowania./ (3) Tabela ma
zastosowanie w przypadku przecigtnych uwarunkowan fizjologicznych (M = 150W/m?) standardowy cztowiek, przy 50 % wilgotnosci wzglednej, predkos¢ powietrza Va = 0,5m/s. Dziatajace otwory wentylacyjne i/lub stosowanie przerw sprzyjajg wydtuzeniu czasu stosowania
odziezy./ (4) (*) Odziez klasy 1 w zakresie Ret (oddychalnosci), czas stosowania odziezy powinien by¢ ograniczony w zaleznos$ci od temperatury w $rodowisku pracy zgodnie z zamieszczong obok tabelg. / Class = Klasa Przechowywanie/czyszczenie: Rekawice nalezy
przechowywaé w oryginalnych opakowaniach, w chtodnym i suchym miejscu oraz chroni¢ przed dziataniem mrozu i $wiatta. ¥ Czysci¢ za pomocg mokrej gabki. Nie pra¢ w pralce. Temperatura prania maksymalnie 30°C. Nie chlorowa¢. Nie Prasowac¢ nie stosowac¢ pary.
Nie czysci¢ na sucho. Nie odplamia¢ przy pomocy rozpuszczalnikow. nie suszy¢ w suszarce z obrotowym bebnem. ¥ NAPRAWA: odziez SOI nie moze by¢ naprawiana w inny sposéb niz zaleca producent oraz, jesli naprawa jest dozwolona, moze jg przeprowadzi¢ wytacznie
specjalistyczna firma. W razie zniszczenia nalezy umiesci¢ ten produkt w odpadach i zastgpi¢ go nowym. V¥ Jezeli odziez nie nadaje sig juz do uzytku, powinna byc¢ eliminowana zgodnie z: procedurami wewnetrznymi zaktadu, obowigzujgcymi przepisami i ograniczeniami
zwigzanymi ze srodowiskiem. Warunki srodowiskowe takie jak zimno, ciepto, produkty chemiczne, $wiatto stoneczne czy tez niewtasciwe stosowanie, mogg w znaczacy sposéb wptyng¢ na Ubranie. ¥ Zywotnosc¢ odziezy jest zalezna od jej stanu ogélinego po uzytkowaniu
(zniszczenia, itp...). Trwato$¢ podano przyktadowo, a zalezy ona od wtasciwego uzywania produktu. Nastgpujace czynniki mogg silnie na nig wptywac: Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji producenta w zakresie transportu, przechowywania oraz uzytkowania/,Agresywne” $rodowisko
pracy: srodowisko morskie, chemiczne, ekstremalne temperatury, tnace krawedzie.../Wyjatkowo agresywne uzytkowanie/Przekroczenie maksymalnej liczby cyklow mycia. Uwaga: w niektorych ekstremalnych warunkach trwatos¢ produktu moze zosta¢ skrocona do kilku dni.
¥ Srodowisko: Element ochronny moze zosta¢ wyrzucony do odpadéw domowych. €8 OCHRANNE ODEVY - 850: SOUPRAVA DO DESTE, POLYESTER S JEDNOSTRANNYM POVLAKEM PU Névod k pouziti: Tento odév do desté je uréen pro pouZiti za povétrnostnich
podminek, které nejsou vyjimecné ani extrémni. Ochranné odévy fady uZivatele chrani pouze proti mensim rizikim povrchovych mechanickych GcinkU, jsou bezpe&né pro rizika chemického, elektrického ¢i tepelného ohroZeni. Uréené pro obecné pouZziti. Meze pouziti:
Tento odév nepouzivejte k jinym ucelim nez tém, které jsou uvedeny v navodu k pouZiti vySe. Pred tim, nez si tento odév oblecete, zkontrolujte, zda neni Spinavy ¢i obnoSeny, to by vedlo ke sniZeni jeho Uginnosti. Pro maximalni G¢innost noste prosim vestu i kalhoty
spole¢né. Noste ho zapnuty. Tento odév neobsahuje znamé latky zpusobujici rakovinu, jedovaté latky ani latky, které by mohly citlivym osobam zpUsobit alergie. PART2: Nasledujici tabulka predstavuje priivodce pro ilustraci U¢inku propustnosti vodni pary na doporu¢enou
dobu nepretrzitého noseni odévniho vyrobku pfi raznych teplotach okoli. Maximalni doporuéena doba noseni pro Uplnou kombinézu sloZenou z vesty a kalhot bez tepelné podSivky. (1) Teplota pracovniho prostiedi/ (2) bez omezeni doby noseni./ (3) Tabulka je platna pro
primérna fyziologicka omezeni (M = 150 W/m?) standardniho &lovéka pfi relativni vihkosti 50 %, rychlosti vzduchu Va = 0,5 m/s. P¥i pouZiti u€innych vétracich otvord a/nebo pfi pferusovaném no$eni mize byt doba noseni prodlouZena. /  (4) (*) Pro odévy majici v Ret
(prodysnost latky pro paru) tfidu 1 musi byt doba no$eni omezena podle teploty pracovniho prostfedi podle pfilozené tabulky. / Class = Tfida Pokyny pro skladovani/Ci$téni: Rukavice skladujte v chladu, suchu, chranéné prfed mrazem a svétlem v jejich plvodnim obalu.
¥V Omyvat vlhkou houbou. Neprat v pracce. Maximalni teplota prani 30°C. Chlorovani vylou¢eno. NezZehlete NeoSetfujte za pouziti pary. Neprovadéjte chemické ¢isténi. Skvrny neodstrafiujte pomoci rozpoustédel. Nesuste v susiéce s rotacnim bubnem. VOPRAVY:
Ochranné odévy nesmi byt opravovany kromé pripadt doporucenych vyrobcem. Pokud jsou povoleny, musi byt provadény profesionalni organizaci. V pfipadé, Ze je vyrobek opotieben, zlikvidujte jej a vymérite za novy. ¥ Na konci Zivotnosti musi byt tento odév povinné
zlikvidovan pfi sou¢asném dodrZovani internich postupl zafizeni, platné legislativy a omezeni, vazanych na Zivotni prostfedi. Podminky prostfedi, jako napfiklad chlad, teplo, chemikalie, slune¢ni svétio nebo nespravné pouZzivani mohou vyznamnym zpusobem ovlivnit
ochranné funkce a Zivotnost tohoto odévu. V¥ Zivotnost odévu zavisi na jeho vSeobecném stavu po pouZiti (opotfebeni atd...). Udavana Zivotnost ma orientaéni charakter a zavisi na spravném zachazeni s produktem. Silny vliv na dobu Zivotnosti maji nasledujici faktory:
nedodrZovani pokynt ohledné prepravy, skladovani a pouzivani;/vlivy ,agresivniho“ pracovniho prostfedi: motské ovzdusi, vyskyt chemickych latek, extrémni teploty, pfekazky s ostrymi hranami atd.;/obzvlasté intenzivni pouzivani;/Pfekroeni maximalniho povoleného poétu
prani. Upozornéni: Za urcitych extrémnich podminek miZe dojit ke zkraceni Zivotnosti na nékolik dni. ¥ Zivotni prostredi: Ochranny prvek Ize vyhodit do domovniho odpadu. SK PRACOVNE OBLECENIE - 850: OBLECENIE DO DAZDA Z POLYESTEROVEHO PODKLADU
POVRSTVENEHO SEMI-PU Navod na pouzitie: Oblecenie do daZzda uréené na pouzivanie v atmosférickych podmienkach, ktoré nie st ani mimoriadne, ani extrémne. Ochranné odevy, ktoré chrania uzivatefov pristrojov na povrchové mechanické Upravy iba pred malymi
rizikami, nie pred chemickymi, elektrickymi a tepelnymi rizikami. Su preduréené na vSeobecné pouzitie. Obmedzenia pri pouzivani: Vyrobok nepouzivajte mimo oblasti pouzivania definovanej vy$sie v navode na pouzivanie. Skor ako si odev obleiete, skontrolujte, ¢i
nie je znecisteny alebo opotrebovany, mohlo by to zniZit jeho u¢innost. Dbajte na to, aby ste pouzivali aj kabat aj nohavice, aby sa zabezpedcila maximalna ucinnost. Noste ho zapnuté. Tento odev neobsahuje latky, ktoré sa povazuju za karcinogénne, toxické, ani také,
ktoré sposobuju alergie citlivym osobam. PART2: V nasledujucej tabulke je uvedeny ucinok priepustnosti vodnej pary po¢as odporu¢anej doby nepretrzitého pouzivania pre jednotlivé odevy pri jednotlivych teplotach prostredia. Maximalna doba nepretrzitého pouzivania celej
kombinézy zlozenej z kabata a nohavic bez tepelnej podsivky. (1) Teplota pracovného prostredia / (2) bez obmedzenia doby pouzivania. / (3) Tato tabulka plati pre priemerné fyziologické obmedzenia (M = 150 W/m?) bezného Cloveka pri relativne vihkosti 50 % a rychlosti
vzduchu Va = 0,5 m/s. Vdaka efektivnym vetracim otvorom a/alebo prestavkam je mozné pred|zit dobu pouzivania./ (4) (*) Pri odevoch, ktoré patria do triedy 1 pokial ide o zadrziavanie (odolnost pri vyparovani), je potrebné obmedzit dobu pouzivania v zavislosti od teploty
pracovného prostredia v silade s tabulkou oproti. / Class = Trieda Uskladiovania/Cistenia: Skladujte ich na suchom mieste. Chranené pred mrazom a svetlom a v pévodnom obale. ¥ Vyrobok umyvajte vihkou $pongiou. Neperte ho v pragke. Maximalna teplota pri prani
30°C. Chlérovanie je zakézané. Vyrobok sa nesmie Nenaparovat. Nesmie sa chemicky &istit. Skvrny neodstrariovat riedidlami. Nesusit v bubnovej otacacej susicke bielizne ¥ OPRAVA: Odevy, ktoré sluzia ako OOPP, sa nesmu opravovat mimo rozsahu povoleného
vyrobcom, a v pripade, Ze su opravy povolené, musi ich vykonat Specialista. V pripade poskodenia vyrobok zlikvidujte a vymerite ho za novy. ¥ Na konci Zivotnosti sa musi tento odev bezpodmieneéne zlikvidovat, pri€om sa musia dodrzat: interné postupy zariadenia,
platna legislativa a obmedzenia tykajlice sa zivotného prostredia. ~Environmentalne podmienky, ako napriklad chlad, teplo, chemické vyrobky, sinecné Zziarenie alebo nespravne pouzivanie, mézu do znacnej miery ovplyvnit Ucinnost ochrany a Zivotnost tohto odevu.
¥ Zivotnost odevu zavisi od jeho véeobecného stavu po pouziti (opotrebovanle atd.). Zivotnost je uvedena len informativne a zavisi od spravneho pouZivania vyrobku. Zivotnost by mohli vyraznou mierou ovplyvnit nasledujice faktory: nedodrzanie pokynov vyrobcu
tykajucich sa prepravy, skladovania a pouzivania;/,nepriaznivé“ pracovné prostredie: morské prostredie, chemické prostredie, extrémne teploty, ostré hrany ...;/nadmerne intenzivne pouzivania;/Prekro¢enie maximalneho poctu cyklov prania. Upozornenie: Niektoré extrémne
podmienky mdzu zniZit Zivotnost vyrobku o niekolko dni. ¥ Zivotné prostredie: Ochranny odev sa méze likvidovat spolu s domovym odpadom. HU VEDORUHAZAT - 850: POLIESZTER ALAPRA MARTOTT FELIG PU ESOEGYUTTES Hasznalati tmutaté: Eséruhazat
haszndlata nem javasolt szélséséges vagy extrém id6jarasi viszonyok kozott. Véddruhazat, amely a fellleti mechanikai hatasok, és kizarolag kis kockazatok ellen ny(jt védelmet hasznaldjanak, amennyiben vegyi, elektromos és termikus kockazat nem all fenn. Altalanos
haszndlatra ajanlott. Hasznalati korlatok: Ne hasznalja az eszkozt a fenti hasznalati utasitdsban meghatarozott felhasznalasi teriileteken kivili célra. A ruhazat felvétele el6tt ellenérizni kell, hogy ne legyen sem piszkos, sem hasznalt, mert a ruhazat hatékonysagat
csokkentheti. A kabat és a nadrag egyuttes viselése ajanlott a maximum hatékonysag elérése érdekében. Zartan kell viselni. A ruhazat nem tartalmaz sem rakkeltd, sem toxikus 6sszeteviket és semmiylen mas 6sszetevét, mely érzékeny embereknél allergias tiineteket
valthat ki. PART2: Az alabbi tablazat segitséget nyuijt a ruhazati cikk vizhatlansaganak bemutatasara a vizg6zzel szemben ajanlott, folyamatos viselési id6 és kiilénbdz6 kornyezeti hémérsékletek mellett. Ajanlott maximum folyamatos viselési id6 komplett egydittes esetén,
mely kabatbdl és hétartd bélés nélkili nadragbol all. (1) Munkakornyezet hémérséklete /  (2) viselési korlat nélkll. /  (3) Ervényes tablazat kdzepes fizioldgiai allapothoz (M = 150W/m?) atlagos ember, 50%-o0s relativ nedvességtartalom, Iégmozgas Va = 0,5m/s. Hatékonyan
szell6z6 nyilasokkal és/vagy megszakitasokkal a viselési id6 meghosszabithatd. /  (4) (*) Az 1. osztalyu ruhdzatok viselési idejét parolgasi ellenallas (Ret) szempontjabdl a munkakornyezet hémérséklete szabalyozza a tablazatnak megfeleéen. / Class = Osztaly
Tarolas/Tisztitds: Tarolas szaraz, hiivos, jol szell6z6, fénytdl és fagytdl védett helyen, eredeti csomagolasban. ¥ Nedves szivaccsal tisztithaté. Nem szabad mos6gépben mosni. Mosas maximum 30°C-on. Klérozas tilos. Vasalni tilos Géz6lIni tilos. Tilos a szaraz tisztitas.
Oldészeres folteltavoltias tilos. Forgédobozos szaritéban nem szarithaté. VJAVITAS: Az EVE ruhazat nem javithato a gyarté ajanlasai nélkiil, jovahagyas mellett szakmai szervezet felligyeletével. Dobja ki, ha a ruhazat elhasznalédott és Gjjal helyettesitse, amennyiben
szlkséges. VYA ruhazatot elhasznalodas utan feltétlenll meg kell semmisiteni betartva a bels6 eljarasokat, az érvényben [évé jogszabalyozast és a kornyezeti korlatozasokat. A hétartd képesség mosast kovetden csokkenhet. A kornyezeti feltételek, igy mint a hideg, a
meleg, a vegyszerek, a napfény vagy a helytelen hasznalat jelentdsen kihathatnak a ruhazat altal biztositott védelmi szintekre, valamint az élettartamara. ¥ A ruhazat élettartama a hasznalatot kdvet6 altalanos allapottol fugg (elhasznalédas, stb). Az élettartam jelzésértékd,
és a termék helyes hasznalatatdl fligg. Az alabbi tényezdk erésen befolyasolhatjak: a gyartoi utasitdsok be nem tartasa a szallitas, a tarolas és a hasznalat esetén/« Agressziv» munkakdrnyezet: tengeri, vegyi kdrnyezet, extrém hémeérsékletek, vago szélek, stb./Kiléndsen
intenziv hasznalat/A mosasi ciklusok maximum szamanak tdllépése. Figyelem: bizonyos extrém koriilmények néhany napra csokkenthetik az élettartamot. ¥ Kdrnyezet : a véd6ruhazat haztartasi szemétbe dobhaté. RO HAINE DE PROTECTIE - 850: ANSAMBLU DE
PLOAIE SUPORT POLIESTER CU MEMBRANA SEMI PU Instructiuni de utilizare: imbréc&minte de ploaie prevézuté pentru utilizare in conditii atmosferice care nu sunt exceptionale sau extreme. Haina de protectie - protejeaza utilizatorii numai impotriva riscurilor minore
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create de efectele mecanice superficiale, excluzand riscurile chimice, electrice sau termice. Prevazuté pentru o utilizare generald. Limite de utilizare: A nu se utiliza in afara domeniului de utilizare definit in instructiunile de utilizare de mai sus. Inainte da a imbréca aceasta
haina, verificati ca un e nici murdara nici folositad - aceasta ar putea antrena o scadere a eficientei sale, Pentru o eficientd maxima, purtati haina si pantalonul impreuna. A se purta inchisd. Aceasta haind nu contine substante recunoscute ca fiind cancerigene, nici toxice,
nici susceptibile de a provoca alergii persoanelor sensibile. PART2: Tabelul urméator este un ghid pentru ilustrarea efectului permeabilitatii la vaporii de apa pe durata de purtare continud recomandata a unui articol de imbracaminte la diferite temperaturi ambientale. Durata
de purtare continua maxima recomandata pentru un combinezon complet compus dintr-o haina si un pantalon fara dublura termica. (1) Temperatura mediului de lucru/ (2) fara limité a duratei de purtare. / (3) Tabel valabil pentru constrangeri fiziologice medii (M = 150W/m2)
om standard, la umiditate relativa de 50 %, viteza aerului Va = 0,5m/s. Cu deschideri eficiente pentru aerisire §i/sau perioade de intrerupere, durata de purtare poate fi prelungita. /  (4) (*) Pentru imbracamintea care are o clasé 1 in Ret (rezistenta evaporativa), durata de
purtare trebuie sa fie limitata in functie de temperatura mediului de lucru, conform tabelului alaturat. / Class = Clasa Instructiuni de stocare/curatare: A se pastra in ambalajul de origine, la loc uscat si rece, departe de orice sursa de lumina si inghet. ¥ Spalati cu un burete
umed. A nu se spala la masina. Temperatura de spélare 30°C maxim. A nu se albi cu clor. A nu se célca cu fierul de calcat A nu se calca cu abur. A nu se curata chimic. A nu se folosi solventi. A nu se usca in uscator de rufe cu tambur rotativ. ¥REPARATIE: Imbracamintea
EPI trebuie sa fie reparatd numai in conformitate cu recomandaérile producatorului, iar atunci cand reparatia este autorizata, aceasta trebuie efectuata numai de catre o organizatie profesionalé. Se va scoate din uz in caz de deteriorare si va fi inlocuit cu un articol nou. V¥La
sfarsitul ciclului de viata, acest articol de imbracaminte trebuie eliminat neaparat respectand: procedurile interne de instalare, legislatia in vigoare si constrangerile legate de mediu. Conditiile de mediu, precum frigul, caldura, produsele chimice, lumina soarelui sau utilizarea
necorespunzatoare pot afecta in mod semnificativ performantele protectiei si durata de viatd a acestui articol de imbracaminte. ¥ Durata de viata a articolului de imbracaminte depinde de starea sa generala dupa utilizare (uzuri etc. ...). Durata de viata este data doar pentru
informare si depinde de utilizarea corecta a produsului. Urmatorii factori pot determina schimbari semnificative ale duratei de viata: Nerespectarea instructiunilor producéatorului cu privire la transport, depozitare si utilizare/Mediu de lucru «agresiv»: atmosfera marina, chimica,
temperaturi extreme, margini ascutite.../utilizare extrem de intensa/Depasirea numarului maxim de cicluri de spalare. Atentie: anumite conditii extreme poate reduce durata de viata pana la cateva zile. ¥Mediu inconjurator: elementul de protectie poate fi aruncat la gunoiul
menajer. EL ENAYMATA MPOZTAZIAZ -850: AAIABPOXO ZET YMNOZTPQMA NOAYEZTEPA ME EMIXPIZH HMI-MOAYOYPAIOANHZ (PU) Odnyieg xpiong: AdIGBpoxo pouxo TTou TTpoopideTal yia Xpion O€ athoo@alpikéG CUVORKEG oUTE EKTOKTEG OUTE aKkpaieg. ‘Evoupa
TIPOCTOOIAG TNG TTOU TIPOCTATEUEI TOUG XPAOTEG OTTO PNXAVIKEG, ETTIQAVEIAKES ETTIOPAOEIG KOl HOVO aTTd EAGCTOVEG KIVOUVOUG, KOl OE OTToUdia XNUIKWY, NAEKTPIKWY 1) BepuIkwy KIvOUvwy. [MpoopileTal yia yevikA xprion. Meplopiopoi xpong: Na unv xpnoidoTrolgital Tépa
oo To TTEdi0 XProNG TTou opideTal OTIg TTapaTTdvw odnyieg. Mpiv gopéoeTe To évdupa auTd, BeBaiwBeite 6T dev eival BpupIKo kal OTI dev €Xel XPNOIMOTIOINGEN yiaTi KATI TETOIo Ba €iXe WG ATTOTEAETHA PEIWOT TNG ATTOTEAECHATIKOTNTAG TOU. PPOVTIOTE VA POPATE TO CAKAKI Kal
1O TTAVTEAGVI Jadi yia PéyioTn atroTeAeopaTikotnTa.  Popiétal KAEIoTd.  To évBupa auTd Sev TTEPIEXEI OUCIEG TTOU €ival YVWOTEG WG KAPKIVOYOVEG, TOZIKEG A TTBavov va TTpokaAolv arAepyieg oe euaioBnta dtopa. PART2: O mrapakdrw Mivakag ival évag odnydg Tou egnyei Tnv
€TTidpaon TNG dIATTEPATOTNTAG TOU UBPATHOU OTN JIGPKEIR TUVEXOUG POPEUATOG TTOU GUVIOTATAI YIa £va £vOUNa o€ DIaQOPETIKEG BeppoKpaaieg TrEpIBAAAOVTOG. MEyioTn didpKeia oUVEXOUG POPEPOTOG CUVIOTWHEVN YIa OAGKANPN QOPUA TTOU aTTOTEAEITAI ATTO GOKAKI KOl TTAVTEAGVI
Xwpig Beppikn eowTepIkA emévduon. (1) Oeppokpacia TepIBEAAovVTOG epyaaiag / (2) xwpig 6plo xpdvou opépatog. / (3) O mivakag 10XUEl yia TIG péoeg QuOIoAoyIKEG Taaelg (M = 150W/m?) yia Tutrikd dvopa, og OXETIKN uypaaia 50 %, Taxutnta avépou Va = 0,5m/s. Me 1a
OTTOTEAEONATIKG avoiypaTa agpiogoU Kai/f TIg TrepIodoug dIaKoTIAg, N SIAPKEIA TOU QOPEUATOG UTTOPET va £TTIMNKUVOEL. /  (4) (*) Na Ta poUxa Tou €xouv KAdon 1 Ret (Ret = résistance évaporative, avtiotaon otnv e€4TpIoN), 0 XpOVOG POPEPATOG TIPETTEI VA TIEPIOPIZETal avaAoya
We Tn Beppokpaaia Tou TepIBEAAOVTOG epyaciag, cUNwva e Tov Trapakeipevo Trivaka. / Class = Katnyopia Odnyieg amoBikeuong/kadapiopol: ATobnkeleTe Ta yavTia o 5poaepd OnuEio, TTPOOTATEUPEVO ATTO TOV TTAYETO Kal TO Qwg, OTNV OPXIKA TOUG CUOKEUaaia.
VAUoIpo Trpooeypévo pe Bpeypuévo opouyydpl. Oxi TTAuvTrplo. Méyiotn Beppokpacia TTAUong 30°C. Atmayopeletal n xAwpivn. Na punv o1depwvetal pn o1depwvete o€ atpd. Oxi oteyvo kaBdapiopa. Mn Byalete Toug Aekédeg pe dlaAuTikd. Na pnv oTeyvwaoel o€ OTEYVWTHPIA
HaAwv pe TrepioTpe@duevo TupTTavo. Y EMIAIOPOQZH: Ta poUxa M.A.M. dev Trpémel va ugioTavTal £TMISIOPBWOEIG EKTOG TwV TIPOPRAETTOPEVWY ATTO TOV KATAOKEUAOTH Kal EPOCOV QUTEG €ival EYKEKPIPMPEVEG, TTIPETTEI va EKTEAOUVTAI ATTO £vVaV ETTAYYEAUATIKO OPYaVIOUS. Z€
TEPITITWON PBopdg, BAATE auTO TO €id0G POUXICHOU KATA HEPOG KAl AVTIKATAOTAOTE TO aTrd éva Kalvoupylo €idog pouxiopou. ¥ MeTd Tnv TEAIKA Xprion, To poUXo auTo TTPETTEI VA KATAOTPEPETAI CUPQWVA PE TIG ECWTEPIKEG SIadIKATieg eyKaTdoTaong, TNV 1I0XUoUCa VOpoBEeTia
Kal Toug TrepIopIopoUs o€ oxéon We To TTEPIBAAAov.  O1 repIBaAAOVTIKEG CUVORKEG, OTTWG TO KPUO, N ZEaTN, O XNUIKEG OUTiEG, TO Pwg Tou AAIoU, 1 N AavBaopévn xpron, JTTopoUv va £TTNPEACOUY ONUAVTIKA TIG EMSO0EIG TTPOOTACIAG KAl TN SIAPKEIR (Wi G aUTOU TOU £VOUNOTOG.
VO xpdvog {wng Tou poUxou eGapTATaI aTTO TN YEVIKK TOU KaTdoTaon PETa Tn Xpnon ( @Bopég, KAT...). H didpkeia {wrig Sivetal eVOEIKTIKA, KAl EEAPTATAI OTTO TNV KAAR XPrion Tou TpoidvTog.  O1 KATwOI TTapayovTeG PTTopEl va KupaivovTal eupéwg: Mn moTh Thpnon Twv
odnyIWV TOU KATAOKEUAOTH O€ O,TI aQopd TN PETAPOPd, TNV atmobrikeuon kal TN xprion/«Avtigoo» TepIBaAov epyaciag: Oaldaala, XnuIkr, aTpéo@aipa, akpaieg BepUokpaacics, KOPTEPEG akuEg .../I81aiTepa evraTiki xprion/H utrépBaon Tou péyioTou apiBpol Twv KUKAwv
mAuciparog. Mpocoxn: OPIoUEVEG aKPaiEG GUVBRKESG HTTOPOUV Va WEIWOOUV Th Bidpkela {whg Ot PEPIKEG Nuépes. W MepIBGANOV : To TTPOCTATEUTIKG UTTOPEi va TTETaxTel oTOv KGO0 oIKiakwy amoppigudtwy. HR ZASTITNA ODJECA - 850: KOMPLET ZA KISU, PODLOGA
OD POLIESTERA S PU PREMAZOM Upute za upotrebu: Topla odje¢a predvidena za upotrebu u atmosferskim uvjetima koji nisu ni izuzetni ni ekstremni. Zastitna odjec¢a iz stiti korisnike od povrsinskih mehanickih utjecaja, ali samo protiv manijih rizika, bez rizika kemijskih,
elektri¢nih ili termickih opasnosti. Predvideno za opéu upotrebu. Ograni€enja kod koriStenja: Ne upotrebljavati je izvan podrucja uporabe definiranog u prethodno navedenim uputama za uporabu. Nakon odijevanja odjece, provjerite nije li prljava, ostecena, ili pohabana,
jer takva ima smanjenu djelotvornost. Paziti da se zajedno nosi jakna i hlace radi maksimalne efikasnosti. Odjeéu nositi zakop¢anu. Ova odjeéa ne sadrzi kancerogene niti toksi¢ne supstance, niti supstance koje mogu izazvati alergije kod osjetljivih osoba. PART2: Ova
tabela sluzi kao ilustracijski vodi¢ o u¢inku nepropusnosti na vodenu paru i na trajanje tijekom stalnog no$enja odjece prema vrsti odjece i razli¢itim temperaturnim razlikama. Preporuceno trajanje besprekidnog nosenja odjece - komplet kombinezon, jakna i hlace bez termicke
podstave. (1) Temperatura radnog okruzenja/ (2) bez ograni¢enja trajanja noSenja/ (3) Vazeca tabela za prosjecne fizioloske granice (M = 150W/m?) standardni muskarac, 50 % relativne vlage, brzina zraka Va = 0,5m/s. Sa djelotvornim otvorima za ventilaciju ili razdobljem
prekida noSenja odje¢e - trajanje no$enja se moze i produZiti. / (4) (*) Za odjecu klase 1 Ret (otpornost na isparavanje), trajanje no$enja odje¢e mora se ograniciti u skladu sa temperaturom radnog okruZenja u skladu sa iznosima u tabeli. / Class = Klasa Cuvanje/Ci§éenje:
Cuvaijte ih na svjezem i suhom mjestu daleko od ljepljivih i toplih tvari i svjetla u njihovoj orginalnoj ambalazi. ¥ Pazljivo ru¢no pranje, ne u perilici, maksimalna temperatura 40°C. Traiter avec soin Ne u perilici. Temperatura pranja 30°C maksimum. Zabranjeno kloriranje.
Ne glacati ne tretirati parom. Ne Cistiti na suho. Ne skidati mrlje pomocu otapala. Ne susiti u stroju za suSenje sa rotacionim bubnjem VPOPRAVAK: Odje¢a za osobnu zastitu se mora popravljati isklju¢ivo kod struénih i ovlastenih tvrtki za takve popravke Ako se proizvod
unisti, baciti ga u otpad i zamijeniti novim. ¥ Po istjeku roka upotrebe, ovu odjecu trebate obavezno baciti postujuci: propisane postupke upotrebe i zakonodavstvo vezano za zastitu okoliSa. Uvjeti u okoliSu, poput hladnoce, vru¢ine, kemikalija, sunceve svjetlosti, ili kod
neispravne upotrebe, moze doéi do zna¢ajnog smanjenja zastitne funkcije tijekom upotrebe topla odjeéa. ¥ Zivotni vijek odjeée ovisi o njenoj upotrebi i opéem stanju nakon svake upotrebe (istro$enost, itd...). Vijek trajanja naveden j je samo kao okvirna vrijednost i ovisi o
dobroj uporabi proizvoda. Na vijek trajanja mogu znatno utjecati sljedecéi faktori: nepostivanje uputa proizvodaca $to se tice transporta, skladistenja i koriStenja/"agresivna" radna okolina: morska, kemijska atmosfera, ekstremne temperature, ostri bridovi .../posebno intenzivno
koriétenje/Prekoragenje maksimalnog broja ciklusa pranja. Pozor: neki ekstremni uvjeti mogu smanjiti vijek trajanja na nekoliko dana. ¥ Okoli$ : Ovi $titnike mogu se baciti u otpad zajedno sa otpacima iz ku¢anstva. UK 3AXUCHUM OAAr - 850: KOMIMMEKT AOLLOBUIA,
OCHOBA MOJIECTEP 3 HAMIB MONIYPETAHOBUM MNOKPUTTAM IHcTpyKuii 3 BUKopucTaHHa: Oasar As 3axXUCTy BiA AOLLY, HE NPU3HAYEHWIA AN BUKOPUCTaHHSA B @aTMOCEPHMX BUHATKOBMX Ta EKCTPEMarbHNUX YMOBaX. 3axuCHUA OasAr Bif 30BHILLHIX MEXaHIYHUX BNNVBIB
TiNbKM NPOTU Manux pusukie, 6e3 3arpo3n xiMiyHoi, enekTpuyHoi abo TepmiuHoi Hebesnekn. [MMpu3Ha4eHo ANa 3aranbHOrO BUKOPUCTaHHA. OOMexeHHA BUKOPUCTaHHA: He cnif BUKOPUCTOBYBaTM 3a Mexamu 06nacTi 3acTOCyBaHHsA, BUSHAYEHOT y BULLIEHABEAEHIN IHCTPYKUT
npo 3acTtocyBaHHs. [lepLu HixX HagsraTu el oasr, nepesipTe, Wo6 BoHa He Byna Hi 6pyaHot0, Hi 3HOLLEHOIO, Lie € 3anopykoto 1T edekTMBHOCTI. [Ansa 3abe3neyeHHs MakcuManbHOT epekTUBHOCTI KypTKY Chif, HOCUTW B NMOEAHaHHI 3 6ptokamun. HocuTtu B 3acTebHyTOMY BUrMsiAi.
Llei ogsar He MiCTUTb PeYOBMH, WO BiAOMI SK Taki, LLO MalTb KaHLEeporeHHi abo TOKCWMYHI BNacTMBOCTI abo MOXyTb BUKINMKaTW aneprito y cxunbHUx Ao uboro ocib. PART2: Y HacTynHi Tabnuui HaBoasTbCs pekomeHaauii no 6e3nepepBHOMY HOCIHHSI Oasry, Npu Pi3HMX
HaBKONWLLHIX TeMnepaTypax. PekomeHaoBaHa MakcumarnbHa TpyBanicTe 6e3nepepBHOro HOCIHHS KOMGiHe30Ha B KOMMNEKTi 3 KypTku | 6ptok 6e3 Tennosoi o6onoHkn. (1) TemnepaTtypa HaBKONULLHLOrO po6oyoro cepepoBula /  (2) 6€3 oBMexXeHHs TPMBanocTi HOCIHHS. / (3)
3HayeHHs B Tabnuui BkasaHi Ans cepefHboCTaTUCTUYHOrO chisionoriyHoro Hanpyru (M = 150B / M?) cepeiHbOCTaTUCTUYHOT NOANHK, NPU BiAHOCHIN BonorocTi 50%, weuakocTi BiTpy Va = 0,5Mm / ¢. Y Bunagkax HanexHoro npoBiTploBaHHsA Ta / abo TpyvBanux nepepe BUKOPUCTAHHS
TpWBanicTb HOCIHHA Moxe 6yTu 36inbleHa. /  (4) (*) Ana oasry knacy 1 (onip BUNapoByBaHHIO BOMOrM) TpUBaniCTh LUKapNeTku Moxe 6yTn obMexeHa BUXOASYM 3 YMOB HaBKOMULLHBLOrO poGoYOro cepeaoBuLLa, BianoBiaHo Ao AaHol Tabnuui. / Class = Knac IHCTpykKuii 3i
36epiraHHsA/ounieHHA: TpymaTyn BUpiG B opuriHanbHii ynakosLi ynakoBLi B CyXoMy, MPOXONOAHOMY MicCLi, 3ax1LLeHOMY Bif 3amep3aHHs i BnnuBy ceitna. ¥ MuTu Bororoto ry6koto. MaluvHHe npaHHs 3abopoHeHa. MakcumarnbHa TemnepaTtypa ans npanHs 30 ° C. O6pobka
Xxropom BukioueHa He npacysatu He o6po6nsitn napoto. Cyxa 4ncTka HenpunycTuma. BuseAeHHs Nnsivi 3 40MOMOroto pO3‘-IVIHHVIKiB HenpunycTumo. He cylwimTv B cywiapui Ans 6innsHu 3 potauiiium 6apaGaHom. ¥ PEMOHT: PEMOHT oasiry komnaHii 313 NoBUHEH BUKOHyBaTuUCSA
3ri[1HO 3 pekOMEeHAALisSIMU BUPOGHMKa BIOBHOBAXKEHOK KOMMaHI€, sika Mae HeobXiaHi A03BOMK. SIKLLO BUPIG NOLLKOKEHO, HOro HeoBXiAHO 3abpakyBaTui 3aMiHNTV HOBUM. ¥ YTunisauito AaHOT 0Asiry HeO6XiAHO NPOBOAUTY B CYBOPIl BiANOBIAHOCTI 3 BHYTPILLHIMU NpoLieAypamu
BMPOGHNYOro 06'eEKTa, YMHHUM 3aKOHOAABCTBOM Ta 3aX0famu Mo 3ax1CTy HaBKONWLLHBOTO CepefoBulla  HaBKOMULLHI yMOBW, Taki sik BOAA, XOMOA, TeNo, XiMiYHi NPOAYKTH, COHsIYHE CBITNO abo HenpaBuiibHe BUKOPUCTaHHS!, MOXYTb 3HA4YHOIO MIPOIO BIAIMHYTU Ha piBEHb
3aXMCTY OASArY i Ha TPUBANICTL TEPMiHy ii cnyxGu. ¥ Tpusanicte TepMiHy Criy>6u 3axvCHOro oAsry 3anexwrb Bif ii CTaHy MiCNist BUKOPUCTaHHS (3HOC, TOwW....).  CTPOK ekcrinyaraLii HaBOANTLCS NPUGNN3HO Ta 3aNEXMTH Bif HANEXHOTO BUKOPUCTaHHs BUPODY. HactynHi
(paKTOpy MOXYTb MPU3BECTU A0 MOTO CUIBbHOTO CKOPOUEHHS:: HeaoTpuMaHHs IHCTPYKUiT BUpOGHWUKa Ansi TPaHCMOPTYBaHHS, 36epiraHHs i BUKOPUCTaHHs /"ArpecusHe” poBoye cepefoBuLLe: MOPCbka aTMoCcdepa, XiMiuHi Pe4OBUHN, ekCTpemarbHi TemnepaTypy, rocTpi kpai

.. /0co6nuBO iHTEHCMBHE BUKOPUCTaHHS /TlepeBULLEHHA MaKCUManbHOT KiNbKOCTi LUMKNiB MUTTA. MNonepemkeHHs: Aeski eKcTpemanbHi yMOBM MOXYTb NPU3BECTM A0 CKOPOHEHHS! TEPMiHY NPMAATHOCTI Ha Kinbka AHiB. ¥ HaBkonuwHe cepenoBuile 3axvcHi eNeMeHT MOXyTb
r||,qn;|raTV| yTunisauii sik no6ytosi Bigxogn. RU 3ALUMTHASA OOEXAA - 850: KOMMMEKT OT 0OXAA: OCHOBA NOJNMMSCTEP, COAMU-MY NOKPLITUE UHCTpyKumMK no npumeHeHuto: Oaexaa Ans 3awuTbl OT 4OXKAS HE MOXET UCMOSb30BaTLCS NPU Ype3BblvaiiHbIX Unn
3KCTpPeMarbHbIX MOroAHbIX YCroBUsiX. 3alluTHas oaexaa cepumn obecneymBaeT Nonb3oBaTeNsM 3aLLUTY OT BHELUHWX MeXaHUYeCKUX BO3AeNCTBUIA TOMbKO NPOTUB MarbiX PUCKOB, 6e3 yrpo3bl XMMUYECKON, ANeKTPUYECKOil UM TEpMUYECKoi onacHocTn.  lNpeaHasHavaeTcs
Ans obLero ucnonb3oBaHns. OrpaHMYeHUs B npuMeHeHun: He NnpuMeHsATsL BHe o6nacTei NCNonb3oBaHWs, YkasaHHbIX B HACTOSILLEM PYKOBOACTBE Mo akcrnyataumun. [pexae Yem HagesaTh 3Ty oAexay, npoBepbTe, YToObl OHa He Bbina HY rPA3HOW, HU U3HOLLEHHOW, YTO
ABMNSIETCS OCHOBOW €€ a(pDeKTUBHOCTN. [INst AOCTUKEHWSI MaKCUManbHOM 3aluTbl HEOBXOANMO HOCUTbL KYpTKY BMecTe ¢ Gptokamn.  OHa [JoMmMKHa HOCUTLCS B 3aKpbITOM BuAe. B coctas aToii oaexabl He BXOAST HU KaHLLePOreHHble, HU TOKCUYHbIe BELLeCTBa, HU BELLECTBa,
cnocobHble BbI3bIBATb annepruyeckue peakunn y 4yBcTBuTenbHbIX nioaeit. PART2: B cneaytowen Tabnuue npuBoasTcs pekoMeHaauum no HenpepbiBHOMY HOLLIEHUIO OfeX /bl MPU Pa3fnyHbIX OKPYXXatoLLMX TeMnepaTypax B COOTBETCTBUM C MapOCTOMKOCTbIO. PekomeHayemast
MaKcumarbHas NPOAOIDKUTENBHOCTL HEMPEPLIBHOM HOCKV KOMBUHE30HA B KOMMIEKTE U3 KyPTKM 11 Bptok Ges Ternosoit oGomnoyku. (1) TemnepaTypa okpyxatoLleit paboyeit cpefbl /  (2) 6e3 orpaHnieHns NPOJOINKUTENBHOCTU HoweHus. | (3) 3HaueHus B Tabnuue ykasaHbl
AnNs CPEAHECTATUCTUHECKOTO duanonornieckoro Hanpsbkenns (M = 150B/M?) cpeaHeCTaTMCTUHECKOro YenoBeka, npy OTHOCUTENbHON BNaxHoCTH 50%, ckopocTv BeTpa Va = 0,5m/c. Micxoas u3 Hanuums AeNCTBYIOLWMX BEHTUNSLMOHHBIX OTBEPCTUA U/WIU NEPEPLIBOB B
MCMIOMb30BaHNM, NPOACINKUTENBHOCTL HOCKM OLEX/Ab! MOXET BbiTh yBennieHa. / (4) (*) Anst oaexabl knacca 1 no napocTornkocTv Ret NpofomkUTENbHOCTL HOCKM MOXET ObiTb OrpaHNYeHa UCXOAst 13 YCIIOBUIA OKpY)XKaroLLEn paboyeil CpeAbl B COOTBETCTBUM C AaHHO Tabnuued.
/ Class = Knacc XpaHeHuto/MucTke: MNepyaTkn HEO6X0AMMO XPaHWUTb B UX OPUTMHAMBHOW yNakoBKe B CyXOM, MPOXNaAHOM MecTe, 3allUWEHHOM OT 3amep3aHuns 1 Bo3aencTeus ceeta. V¥ Matb BnaxHoOM ry6Kow MalumnHHasi cTupka 3anpelleHa TemnepaTtypa npu cTupke
fomkHa coctaBnsATb. Makcumym 30°C. Wckniovaetcsi obpaboTtka xnopom. He rnaante He obpabaTbiBaTh napoM. XuMuncTka He gonyckaeTcsi. He gonyckaetcs BbiBeAeHWe NATEH C MOMOLLIO pacTBopuTeneit. Henb3s NpousBoauTb CYLLIKY U3AENUS Ha cylunnke Ans 6enbs ¢
poTaunoHHbiM 6apabaHom. Y PEMOHT: Ogexaga CA3 He NnoanexuT pemMoHTY, ecrnv 3To He NpeaycMOTPEHO B PEKOMEHAALMSX MPOM3BOANTENSI. Ecnu xe peMOHT/NounHka Nnpon3BoauTenemM AonyckaeTcsl, TO 3TO AOMKHA OCYLLECTBNATb creuuanvavpoBaHHas KOMNeTeHTHas
opranusaumsl.  Ecnn uspenve nospexaeHo, ero Heo6xoAnMo 3abpakoBaTtb M 3aMeHWTb HOBbIM. ¥ YTUIM3ALMIO [AaHHOW OAEXabl HEO6XOANUMO MPOM3BOAUTL B CTPOrOM COOTBETCTBUW C BHYTPEHHUMM MPOLIELYPaMU MPOUSBOACTBEHHOTO OGbeKTa, AEVCTBYIOLIMM
3aKoHOAATENbLCTBOM M Mepamu Mo 3alumTe okpyxatollen cpeabl.  OKpyxarolue yCroBus, Takme Kak BoAa, X004, Tenno, XMMUYecKkne NPpoayKTbl, CONHEYHbI CBET UMW HENpPaBUNbHOE UCMOMb30BaHME, MOTYT B 3HAYUTENbHOW CTENEHN NOBMUATL Ha YPOBEHb 3aLLMTbI 0Aexabl
1 Ha NPOLOIKUTENBHOCTb €€ CpoKa CryX6Gbl. ¥ MPOAOMKUTENBHOCTL CPOKa CITYKGbI 3aLLMTHOM OLEX/b! 3aBUCHUT OT €€ OBLLEro COCTOSIHUS MOCHe UCTONb30BaHWS (M3HOC U T.A.).  YKa3aHHbIA CPOK SKCMIyaTauum SIBMSIETCH NHAMKATOPHBIM 1 3aBUCUT OT MHTEHCMBHOCTY 1
KOPPEKTHOCTM NCNonb3oBaHna nsgenus. OH MOXeT 3HauYMTeNbHO BapbMpOBaTLCS B CUYy AENCTBUA creaytolwmx dakTopos: HecobniogeHne MHCTPYKLMIA NPON3BOANTENS B OTHOLLEHUM TPAHCMOPTUPOBKY, XpaHeHns 1 akcnnyaTauun/ArpeccusHas paboyas cpeaa: MOpCKon
BO3/yX, XUMUKaTbl, SKCTPEManbHble TemnepaTtypsbl, pexyLive npeameTsl 1 T.n./Oco60 NHTEHCMBHOE Mcnonb3oBaHue/MpeBbilleHre MakcumManbHO A0NYCTMMOTO KONMYecTBa CTUPOK. BHUMaHMe: npu HEKOTOPbIX 3KCTPEMarbHbIX YCMOBUAX CPOK CryXObl MOXET COKpaTUTLCS 40
Heckombkux aHen. ¥ Okpyxatowas cpefa: 3almTHbIe 3NeMeHTsl MOryT NoAnexaTh yTunmsaummn kak 6bitosble otxoasl. TR KORUMA KIYAFETLERI - 850: YARIM PU KAPLANMIS POLYESTER DESTEKLI YAGMURLUK TAKIMI Kullanim sartlari: istisnai ya da agiri
olmayan atmosferik kosullarda kullanima uygun olarak éngérilmus yagmurluk. Sadece kiguk risklere karsi, kimyasal, elektrik ya da termik risk tehlikesi olmayan, yizeysel mekanik etkilere kargi kullanicilari koruyan koruyucu giysi. Genel kullanim igin éngdriimustr.
Kullanim sinirlari: Yukaridaki kullanim talimatlarinda belirlenen kullanim alani disinda kullanmayin. Bu kiyafeti giymeden 6nce, kirli veya kullaniimis olup olmadigini kontrol ediniz. Maksimum etki icin ceket ve pantolonu birlikte giymeye dikkat edin. Kiyafeti kapali halde
giyiniz.  Bu takim kiyafetler bilinen kanserojen, zehirli maddeler icermemekle birlikte alerjik etkilere de neden olmamaktadir. PART2: Asagidaki tablo farkli ortam sicakliklarinda bir giysi igin énerilen sirekli giyme suresi lizerinde su buharina dayaniklilik etkisini gésteren bir
kilavuzdur. Termik astari olmayan bir ceket ve pantolondan meydana gelen bir giysi igin 6nerilen maksimum siirekli giyme siresi. (1) Calisma ortami sicakligi / (2) giyme siiresi limiti olmadan. / (3) Standart ortalama erkegin fizyolojik kisitlamalari igin gegerli tablo (M =
150W/m?) %50 nispi nem, hava hizi Va = 0,5m/s. Etkili havalandirma delikleri ve/veya ara verilen siirelerle, giyme siiresi uzatilabilir. / (4) (*) Ret (buharlagsma direnci) 1. sinif olan giydiler igin, kullanma siiresi yandaki tabloya uygun ¢alisma ortami sicakligina gore kisitianmalidir.
/ Class = Sinif Saklamal/Temizleme kosullari: Jel ve 1siktan uzak, serin ve kuru bir ortamda orijinal kutusu iginde saklayiniz. ¥ Nemli bir slingerle yikayin. Makinede yikamayin. Maksimum 30°C yikama sicaklidi. Beyazlatici kullaniimamalidir. Utiilemeyin. ve buharl (itliden
sakininiz. Kuru temizleme yapmayiniz. Leke gikarici kullanmayiniz. Doner tamburlu kurutma makinesinde kurutmayin. VONARIM: Kisisel Koruyucu Ekipman giysileri imalatgi 6nerileri diginda bir onarima maruz kalmamali ve izin verildiginde onarim islemleri profesyonel bir
kurum tarafindan yapiimalidir. Hasar gérmesi halinde bu trinii iskartaya gikartin ve yenisiyle degistirin. ¥ Omriiniin sonunda, bu giysi mutlaka tesisin i¢ prosediirlerine, yurariikteki kanuna gore ve gevreye bagli kisitlamalara gére elden gikartiimalidir. ~ Soguk, sicak,
kimyasal maddeler, giines 15191 veya kotl kullanim gibi gevresel sartlar giysinin koruma performansini ve kullanim stresini ciddi bigimde azaltabilir. ¥ Kiyafetin kullanim suresi genel kullanimina baglidir (asinmalar, vs....). Urlniin kullanim siresi yalnizca bilgi vermek
amaciyla iletilmigtir ve kullanim sekline baglidir.  Kullanim émrii agagidaki faktérlere gére farklilik gosterir: imalatginin nakliye, depolama ve kullanima yénelik talimatlarina uyulmamasi/"Zorlu" galisma ortami: Deniz ortami, kimyasallar, ug sicakliklar, keskin késeler/Yogun

kullanim/Yikama déngiisti sayisinin asiimasi. Dikkat: Bazi ug kosullar kullanim émriiniin birkag giin kisalmasina neden olabilir. ¥ Cevre: Koruyucu eleman evsel atiklar ile birlikte atilabilir. ZH B5iFAR - 4.07.008: RS REMAERLENKER ERRH: MRIUEEIRH.
FIRFERANEBRERRTEA, RINRFPREFPREDIBERE LS TRSIRERORIER, SAF—MRMUEER, ERRE: MEERTRUTERRBAECANAR . EFLAMRPRE, RERIERFRTFESLEIE, SURKSBEECHNE
W, ARBRESR, BIRNLRSET RS, MIFRFR. ABETEATNYME NBEYD. 57, FTREARIEREALTTHNOYE. PART2: TREETNENAEFRNERE THRE, REBENKESNSEHFRBNNESTENEREHE, NEE— 4R
BB KFENEES ERNET, BRERTABERER. (1) IENRERE/ 2 EEENEIRG/ (3) ZXREMENIRE 50%, ZS7R 0.5msHEHT, NInEARTHEERE (M= lSOW/mz) AR, EEBHEXM/SELIEEREET, FENEREYER, /
(4) () XFRet (BEKME) 1RHRE, FENBMAEZRFIREMLE, WXRIEFEREGHRS, /Class = K5 FRIRZALER: REERIEN, ERIEFRTER. BARRBLA, VEENMERRENESR, Tk, EAERREIC, TEHITELZEA,
THER! THEAZRAE, BTk, lﬁ%@iﬁﬁ/ﬁﬂfu\o TEHT, VHE: BHIFREABRE REK, LERETHETUNMHITES, FRICEBEEEXRBHERFITRER, VEREESDE, LFERUTEAENE, TANMRRREDAE @ AEREES
2F. IWTEAREXMRELE G5, IR 2R AXENRRRKERTY, B NRENBSPEENERFGNRARMH, VRENEDAEGSHEARNSERS (BiR%) A%, CREGISEE BRATESNERER. UTRRZRILZSEEHRE

FEEK : TESFARBANSH, EENERERIOIENE B LSRR PR, RISEE, SANDA. . ASHEENERBERARRERRE, T8 —LRIERESBDERERFGHER, VI  BERBAIHARELR, SLZASTITNA OBLACILA
- 850: KOMPLET ZA DEZ SUPPORT POLIESTER PREMAZ PVC Navodila za uporabo: Tega oblagila za dez ne uporabljajte v iziemnih ali ekstremnih vremenskih pogojih. Za$¢itna oblagila iz uporabnike $¢itijo pred povrsinskimi mehaniénimi vplivi, vendar samo pri manjsih
tveganjih, brez kemicnih, elektri¢nih ali termi¢nih nevarnosti. Namenjeno za sploSno uporabo. Omejitev pri uporabi: Ne uporabljajte za namene, ki niso opredeljeni v zgornjih navodilih za uporabo. Ko si oblacilo nadenete, preverite, ali ni umazano, poskodovano ali
raztrgano, ker je tak§no oblacilo manj u€inkovito. Zaradi optimalne zapcite vedno nosite tudi hlace in jakno. Nositi zapeto. Oblacilo ne vsebuje kancerogenih ali toksi¢nih substanc ali substanc, ki bi povzrocale alergije pri ob&utljivih osebah. PART2: Ta tabela je namenjena
za ilustracijo u¢inka nepropustnosti vodne pare in trajanja med stalnim noSenjem oblacil glede na vrsto oblacil in razlicne temperaturne razlike. Preporu¢eno trajanje besprekidnog no$enja odjece - komplet kombinezon, jakna i hlae bez termicke podstave. (1) Temperatura
delovnega okolja/ (2) bez ograni€enja trajanja noSenja/ (3) Veljavna tabela za povprecne fizioloske omejitve (M = 150W/m?) standardni moski, 50 % relativne vlage, hitrost zraka Va = 0,5m/s. Z u€inkovitimi odprtinami za ventilacijo ali z obdobjem prekinitve noSenja obladil
- trajanje noSenja se lahko tudi podaljSa./ (4) (*) Za obladila 1 razreda Ret (odpornost proti hlapom), trajanje noSenja oblacil se mora omejiti v skladu s temperaturo delovnega okolja oz. v skladi z vrednostmi v tabeli. / Class = Razred Hrambo/CiS€enje: Rokavice hranite v
zracnem in suhem prostoru, pro¢ od lepljivih in topljivih snovi in svetlobe. Hranite jih v njihovi originalni embalaZi.. ¥ Operite z vlazno gobo. Ne prati strojno. Temperatura pranja 30°C maksimum. Prepovedano kloriranje. Ne likati ne priporo¢a se uporaba pare. Ni dovoljeno
kemi€no ¢is¢enje. Madezev ne odstranjevati s topili. Ne susiti v stroju za suSenje perila z rotacijskim bobnom. ¥POPRAVILA: oblacil za osebno zas¢ito ni dovoljeno popravljati, razen v skladu s priporo€ili proizvajalca, dovoljena popravila pa mora izvajati strokovno usposobljen
organ. V primeru poskodb opreme ne popravljati. V takSnem primeru opremo zavrzite in jo zamenjajte z novo. ¥ Po preteku uporabnega roka je treba ta oblacila obvezno zavredi, pri ¢emer morate upostevali predpisane postopke za uporabo ter predpise v zvezi z varstvom
okolja. Okoljski pogoji kot so mraz, vrocina, kemikalije, soncna svetloba ali neustrezna uporaba lahko povzrogijo pomembno zmanjSanje zasS¢itne funkcije med uporabo zaScitne opreme. ¥ Zivljenjska doba obladil je odvisna od njihovega sploSnega stanja po uporabi
(obrabljenost, itd...). Zivljenjska doba je navedena kot vodilo in je odvisna od pravilne uporabe izdelka. Naslednji dejavniki so lahko zelo razli¢ni: Neskladnost z navodili proizvajalca za promet, skladi$€enje in uporabo/Delovno okolje je"agresivno” , morsko okolje, kemikalije,
temperaturni ekstremi, ostri robovi .../Zelo intenzivna uporaba/Prekoracenje najvecjega stevila ciklusov pranja. Opozorilo: ekstremni pogoji lahko skraj$ajo Zivljenjsko dobo izdelka na nekaj dni. ¥ Okoli$ : To zas¢itno opremo lahko odvrzete skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki.
ET PRACOVNE OBLECENIE - 850: POLUESTERALUSPINNAGA VIHMAKOMPLEKT POOLPOLUURETAANKATTEGA Kasutusjuhised: Vihmariietus kasutamiseks mitte erakorralistes ega aarmuslikes ilmastikutingimustes. Kkaitseriietus ning vaid vaiksemate pindmiste
ohtude puhul, juhul kui puuduvad keemilised, elektrilised v6i termilised ohud. Riietus on tldiseks kasutamiseks. Kasutuspiirangud: Mitte kasutada kaitseriietust valjaspool alljargnevas kasutusjuhendis maératletud kasutusvaldkondi. Enne riiete selga panemist kontrollige,
et need ei oleks maardunud ega kulunud, mis véahendaks nende efektiivsust. Maksimaalse tdhususe tagamiseks kasutage jakki ja piukse koos. Kasutage alati suletud kinnistega. Materjal ei sisalda teadaolevalt kantserogeenseid, toksilisi ega tundlikele inimestele allergiaid
pbhjustada vdivaid thendeid. PART2: Jargnev tabel annab Ulevaate veeaurukindlusest rdiva soovitusliku pideva kasutamise kestel erinevatel kasutuskoha temperatuuridel. Termovoodrita jakist ja plkstest koosneva taiskomplekti soovituslik maksimaalne pideva kasutamise
kestus. (1) Té6koha temperatuur / (2) piiramatu kasutamiskestus. / (3) Tabelis toodud véértused kehtivad keskmiste flilsiliste néitajatega (M = 150W/m?) mehe Korral, kui 6huniiskus on 50 % ja tuule kiirus Va = 0,5m/s. T6husa ventilatsiooni ja/vdi tddseisakute korral vGib
kasutamise kestust pikendada. / (4) (*) RET (hingavus) klassi 1 kuuluvate rdivaste kasutamiskestust tuleb piirata vastavale kéesolevas tabelis aratoodud kasutuskoha temperatuurile. / Class = Klass Ladustamine/Puhastus: Sailitada originaalpakendis jahedas, kuivas ning
kiilma ja valguse eest kaitstud kohas. ¥ Peske niiske kdsnaga. Masinas pesta ei tohi. Maksimaalne pesutemperatuur 30°C. Kloorvalgendamine keelatud. Mitte triikida Mitte tdtdelda auruga. Kuivpuhastus keelatud. Lahustite kasutamine plekieemalduseks keelatud. Keelatud
kuivamine podrleva trumliga kuivatis. ¥ PARANDAMINE: Isikukaitseriietuses ei tohi teha parandusi, vélja arvatud neid, mida tootja soovitab, ja kui parandused on lubatud, siis tuleb need lasta teha spetsiaalsel erialaasutusel. Rdiva kahjustuste korral tuleb rdivas kasutuselt
korvaldada ja asendada uuega. V¥ Kasutuskdlbmatuks muutunud rdivas tuleb kdrvaldada kooskdlas kaitise sisekorra, kehtiva seadusandluse ja keskkonnakaitset puudutavate néuetega. Valised faktorid nagu vesi, killm, kuum, kemikaalid, paikesevalgus, samuti vale
kasutamine véivad réiva kaitseomadusi ja eluiga markimisvaarselt mojutada. ¥ Rdiva kestus soltub selle seisukorrast parast kasutamist (kulumine jne.). Antud kasutusiga on indikatiivne ja s6ltub toote digesti kasutamisest. Seda vdivad tugevalt muuta jargmised tegurid:
ei jargita tootja juhiseid toote transportimiseks, hoidmiseks ja kasutamiseks/tdokeskkond on agressiivne: meredhk, keemiline keskkond, &armuslikud temperatuurid, 16ikavad servad .../eriti intensiivne kasutus/Maksimaalne pesutsiklite arv on Uletatud. Hoiatus: teatud
aarmuslikud tingimused véivad véhendada toote kasutusiga vaid méne péevani. ¥ Loodushoid: Kaitsevahendit ei tohi kdrvaldada koos majapidamisjaétmetega. LV AIZSARGAPGERBS - 850: LIETUS KOMPLEKTS NO POLIESTERA AR DALEJU POLIURETANA
PARKLAJUMU Lieto$anas instrukcija: Apgerbs kas pasarga no lietus, paredzéts lietojumam tados laika apstaklos, kas nav ne arkarté&ji, ne ekstrémi. Alzsargapgerbs aizsarga Iletota]us no vispusigas mehaniskas iedarbibas, tikai nelieliem, ar klmlskam vielam, elektribu vai
karstumu nesaistitiem riskiem. Paredzéts visparéjai izmantosanai. Lieto$anas termini: Neizmantojiet arpus lietoS8anas jomas, kas minéta zemak eso$ajos noradijumos. Pirms &7 apgérba uzvilk§anas parbaudiet, vai tas nav netirs vai nodilis, jo ta rezultata var samazinaties
aizsargapgérba efektivitate. Lai iegltu maksimalu aizsardzibu pret nokriSniem, nésajiet véjjaku kopa ar biksém. Valkajiet to aizvértu. ST apgérba sastava neietilpst zinamas kancerogénas vai toksiskas vielas vai vielas, kuras jatigiem cilvékiem var izraistt alergiju. PART2:
ST tabula attélo Gdens tvaika caurlaidibas efektu attieciba pret ieteicamo apgérba valkasanas ilgumu un dazadam temperattram telpa. Leteicamais maksimalais valkasanas ilgums kombinezona komplektam ar jaku un biksem bez termiskas oderes. (1) Darba vides temperatira
! (2) bez valka$anas |Iguma ierobezojuma. / (3) Tabula deriga vidéjai fiziologiskai slodzei (M = 150W/m?) standarta izmériem, 50 % relativo mitrumu, gaisa atrumu Va = 0,5m/s. Ar efektivam ventilacijas atverém un/vai partraukumiem, valkasanas ilgums var pagarinaties. /
(4 ) (*) 1. kategorijas apgerbam ar Ret (iztvaikoSanas pretestiba) valka$anas ilgums ir ierobezots atkariba no darba vides temperatlras saskana ar tabula dotajiem radjjumiem. / Class = Klase Glabasanas/TiriSanas: Uzglabat vésuméa un sausuma, pasargatus no sala un
gaismas originalajos iesainojumos. V¥ Tirit ar mitru sukli. Nemazgat velas mazgajama masina. Maksimala mazgaSanas temperatra ir 30°C. Alzllegts balinat. Netiriet ar gludinas Neapstradajiet ar tvaiku. Aizliegts tirit Kimiski. Traipu tiriSanai neizmantojiet Skidinataju. Nav
Zaveé velas zavétajs ar rotéjoéu cilindru.  WLABOSANA: individualos aizsargapgérbus nav jalabo, ja razotajs to nav rekomendajis, un tad, ja tas ir atlauts, to javeic profesionalai organizacijai. _ 1zmest S0 preci atkritumos, ja ta ir bojata, un aizstat to ar jaunu preci. VYPéc
apgérba nolieto$anas tas obligati jaizmet , ievérojot iek§&jo uzglabasanas kartibu un spéka esoso likumdosanu, ka arf tas noteiktos ierobezojumus attieciba uz apkartgjo vidi. Apgerba aizsargajosas funkcijas un kalpo$anas ilgumu var ievérojami ietekmét tadi aréjie faktori,
ka aukstums, karstums, kimisku produktu klatbitne, saules starojums un apgérba neatbilstoSa lietoSana. ¥ Apgérba lietoSanas ilgums ir atkarigs no ta visparéja stavokla péc nésasanas (nodilums, bojajumi utt.). KalpoSanas ilgums ir sniegts tikai informacijas noldkos un
atkarigs no produkta pareizas lietoSanas. To var ievérojami ietekmét §adi faktori: transportéSanas, uzglabaSanas un lietoSanas instrukciju neievéro$ana;/"agresiva" darba vide, apstakli: darbs jara, darbs ar kimiskiem produktiem, galéjas temperattras, asas dzegas.../ipasi
intensiva lieto8ana;/Maksimala mazgasanas ciklu skaita parsnieg8ana. Uzmanibu: daZi ekstrémi apstakli var saisinat aprikojuma kalpo$anas laiku [1dz daZzam dienam. ¥ Vide: Aizsargapgérbs var tikt izmests kopa ar sadzives atkritumiem. LT APSAUGANTIS DRABUZIS -
850: Lietui atspariy drabuZziy komplektas i$ poliesterio pusiau dengtas PU Naudojimo instrukcija: Nuo lietaus saugantis drabuzis, kuris néra sukurtas naudojimui isskirtinemis arba ekstremaliomis oro salygomis. Serijos apsauginis drabuzis skirtas apsaugoti naudotoja tik
nuo nezymaus mechaninio poveikio; neapsaugo nuo chemikaly, elektros ar karscio poveikio. Sukurtas bendram naudojimui. Naudojimo apribojimai: Naudokite tik pagal paskirtj, nurodytg toliau esanciose naudojimo instrukcijose. Prie$ apsirengdami §j drabuzj patikrinkite,
ar jis yra $varus ir nesusidéveéjes, nes toks drabuzis neteikty tinkamos apsaugos. Siekiant didZiausio veiksmingumo kartu neSiokite Svarka ir kelnes. Pilnai uzsisekite. Siame drabuZyje néra karcinogeniniy ar toksiniy medziagy arba medziagy, kurios jautriems asmenims
gali sukelti alergijg. PART2: Toliau pateikta lentelé yra vadovas, iliustruojantis vandens gary pralaidumo poveikj rekomenduojamai nuolatinio drabuzio dévéjimo trukmei, kai yra skirtingos aplinkos temperattros. DidZiausia dévéjimo temperatira yra rekomenduojama visam
kombinezonui, kuris susideda i§ Svarko ir kelniy, neturiniy terminio pamusalo. (1) Darbo aplinkos temperatdra / (2) be dévéjimo trukmés apribojimy. / (3) Lentelé galioja vidutiniams fiziologiniams apribojimams (M = 150W/m?), skirtiems standartiniam Zmogui, kai santykiné
drégmé s yra 50 %, oro greitis Va = 0,5m/s. Su veiksmingomis védinimosi angomis ir / ar nutraukimo etapais, dévéjimo trukmé gali bati pratgsta. /' (4) (*) 1 klasés drabuziams Ret (kurie atsparis garams), dévéjimo trukme turi biti apribota, atsizvelgiant j darbo aplinkos
temperatirg pagal Salia pateiktg lentele. / Class = Klasé Laikymo/Valymo: Laikyti originaliose pakuotése vésiose sausose patalpose, toliau nuo Salcio ir Sviesos. ¥ Valykite dregna kempine. Neskalbkite skalbimo masinoje. Maksimali skalbimo temperatira 30°C. Nenaudokite
balinimo priemoniy. Nenaudokite lyginimo Negarinti. Nevalyti sausuoju valymu. Nevalyti démiy tirpikliais. NedZiovinti dZiovykléje su turbina. V¥ TAISYMAS: AAP drabuziai negali bati taisomi ne pagal gamintojo instrukcijas. Jei taisymai leidziami, juos turi atlikti paskirtoji
institucija. Drabuziui susidéveéjus, pakeiskite jj nauju. ¥ Kai drabuzZio nebegalima nesioti, jis turi bati i$ karto utilizuotas, laikantis: jrenginio vidaus procediry, galiojanciy teisés akty ir aplinkos apribojimy. Tokios aplinkos salygos, kaip Saltis, Siluma, cheminiai produktai,
saulés Sviesa ar blogas naudojimas, gali Zymiai pakenkti Sio drabuZio apsaugai ir nesiojimo laikui. ¥ DrabuZzio naudojimo trukmé priklauso nuo bendros jo blklés po nesiojimo (susidévéjimas ir t. t.). Tinkamumo laikas pateikiamas kaip nuoroda ir priklauso nuo tinkamo
gaminio naudojimo. Jis gali keistis priklausomai nuo $iy veiksniy: Gamintojo instrukcijy nesilaikymas, transportuojant, sandéliuojant ir naudojant gaminj./Nepalanki darbo aplinka: jdrinis klimatas, chemija, kritinés temperatdros, astris kampai.../Ypatingai intensyvus
naudojimas/Maksimalus plovimo cikly skai¢ius. Démesio: tam tikros ekstremalios sglygos gali sutrumpinti galiojima laikg keliomis dienomis. ¥ Aplinka: apsauginis drabuzis gali biti utilizuojamas su buities atliekomis. 8¥ SKYDDSKLADER - 850: REGNSTALL SUPPORT
POLYESTER BEHANDLAD SEMI PU Anvéandning: Kladdplagg for skydd mot regn avsett for anvandning i férhallanden som inte &r ovanliga eller extrema. Skyddskladerna ger anvandarna endast begréansat skydd och inte skydd mot forhallanden som medfor kemisk, elektrisk
eller termisk fara. Avsedda for allmén anvandning Begransningar: Anvand inte till annat &n vad som &r beskrivet i anvandningsinstruktionerna ovan. Kontrollera fére anvandning att plagget inte &r nedsmutsat eller slitet, vilket kan goéra det mindre effektivt. Jackan och
byxoma skall anvéndas tillsammans for ett maximalt skydd. Plagget skall bara igenknappt. Detta plagg innehaller inga giftiga eller cancerogena amnen eller &mnen som framkallar aIIergier hos kénsliga personer. PART2: Féljande tabell &r en guide som visar effekten av
vattendngsmotstand pa rekommenderad tid for oavbrutet barande av plagget vid olika omgivningstemperaturer. Rekommenderad maximal tid av oavbrutet barande for en komplett drakt bestdende av jacka och byxor utan termiskt foder. (1) Temperatur pa arbetsmiljon / (2)
Utan begransning av anvandningstiden. /  (3) Tabell gallande medel fysiologiska anstrangningar (M = 150W/kvm) standard man, med 50 % relativ fuktighet, lufthastighet 0,5m/s. Med effektiva ventilationsdppningar och/eller avbrytningar, kan anvandningstiden férlangas. /

(4) (*) For plaggen med klass 1 i Ret (angmotstand) maste anvandningstid begransas beroende pa temperaturen pa arbetsmiljén i enlighet med tabellen bredvid. / Class = Klass Forvaring/Rengdring: Forvaras i sin originalférpackning, svalt och torrt, frost- och ljusskyddat.
¥ Rengors med en fuktig svamp. Far ej tvattas i maskin. Tvattas vid maximalt 30°C maximum. For ej kloreras. Far ej strykas Anvand inte &nga. Ingen kemtvatt. Anvéand inte losningsmedel. Far ej torkas i torktumlare. ¥ REPARATION: Den personliga fallskyddskladseln far
inte genomga nagra reparationer annat &n pa tillverkarens inrddan. De reparationer som tilldts maste utféras av en professionell part. Om denna produkt &r sliten eller skadad maste den kastas och ersattas med en ny produkt V¥ Efter rekommenderade anvandningstid
maste plagget kastas i enlighet med anordningens interna metoder, géllande bestammelser och miljérelaterade villkor. Miljéférhéllandena, sdsom vatten, frost, varme, kemikalier, solljus, eller en dalig anvandning kan péverka plaggets skyddsprestanda och livslangd.
V¥ Plaggets livslangd beror pa det allmanna skicket efter anvandning (slitage, osv.). Livslangden anges upplysningsvis, och forutsatter en korrekt anvandning av produkten. Foljande faktorer kan leda till kraftiga variationer: Underlatenhet att félja tillverkarens instruktioner
om transport, férvaring och anvandning/"Aggressiva" arbetsmiljéer: havsomraden, kemiska miljder, extrema temperaturer, skarpa kanter.../Sarskilt intensiv anvandning/Fler tvattar &n det indikerade maximala antalet. Varning: Vissa extrema forhallanden kan minska livslangden
till endast nagra dagar. ¥ Miljo: Skyddet kan kastas i hushallssopor. DA BESKYTTELSESBEKLADNING - 850: REGNSAT MED HALV-PU BELAGT POLYESTERUNDERLAG Brugsanvisning: Regntgj beregnet til anvendelse under atmosfzeriske betingelser, der hverken
er useedvanlige eller ekstreme. Beskyttelsesbekleedning serien beskytter kun brugerne af overflademekaniske effekter mod mindre farer, uden fare for kemiske, elektriske eller varmerisici. Beregnet til generel brug. Anvendelsesbegraensninger: M& ikke bruges til andre
formal end der er defineret i ovenstdende instruktioner. Far bekleedningen tages pa, skal det sikres, at det ikke er hverken beskidt eller slidt, hvilket ville medfere nedszettelse af virkningen. Beer altid jakke og bukser sammen for maksimal effektivitet. Baer det lukket.
Bekleedningen indeholder ikke materialer, der er kendt som kreeftfremkaldende, giftige eller mulige allergifremkaldende hos falsomme personer. PART2: Efterfglgende tabel er en rettesnor, der viser uigennemtreengeligheden for vanddamp i den tid, beklaedningen anbefales
baret ved forskellige omgivende temperaturer. Den anbefalede maksimale tid iklaeedningstid for et helt overallseet bestdende af jakke og bukser uden termisk foring. (1) Arbejdsmiljgtemperatur / (2) uden begreensning i baerevarighed. / (3) Tabellen gaelder for middelfysiske
belastninger (M = 150 W/m2), standardmand, ved 50% relativ fugtighed, lufthastighed Va = 0,5 m/s. Med effektive ventilationsabninger og/eller afbrydelsesperioder kan baerevarigheden forleenges. /  (4) (*) For bekleedninger i klasse 1 i Ret (fordampningsmodstand) kan
baerevarigheden begraenses i forhold til temperaturen i arbejdsmiljget i henhold til modstaende tabel. / Class = Klasse Opbevarings/Renggrings: Opbevar dem keligt og tert, i sikkerhed for frost og lys, i deres originalemballage. V¥ Vaskes med fugtig svamp. Ma ikke vaske
i vaskemaskine. Vasketemperatur max. 30°C. Ma ikke behandles med klor. M& ikke stryges Ma ikke dampbehandles. Kemisk rensning méa ikke anvendes. Ma ikke pletrenses med oplgsningsmidler. M3 ikke terres i tarretumbler. ¥ REPARATION: PV-beklaedning ma ikke
repareres uden for anbefalingerne fra producenten, og nar det er tilladt, skal de udferes af et professionelt organ. Bortskaf artiklen, hvis den beskadiges og udskift med en ny artikel. ¥ Nar bekleedningen er slidt op, skal den bortskaffes under overholdelse af: De interne
installationsprocedure, geeldende lovgivning og miljgmaessige belastninger. De milijgmaessige forhold som kulde, varme, kemiske produkter, sollys eller forkert anvendelse kan have stor betydning pa beskyttelsens effektivitet og levetid af bekleedningen. ¥ Bekleedningens
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levetid afhaenger af dens generelle tilstand efter anvendelse (slid, osv...) Levetiden er vejledende og afhaenger af den korrekte anvendelse af produktet. Fglgende faktorer kan gere. Fglgende faktorer kan gare, at de varierer meget: Ikkeoverholdelse af fabrikantens instrukser
for transport, opbevaring og anvendelse/"Aggressivt" arbejdsmiljg: Havmiljg, kemikalier, ekstreme temperaturer, skaerende kanter m.v./Seerlig intensiv anvendelse/Overskridelse af det maksimale antal vaskecyklusser. Bemeerk: Visse ekstreme forhold kan reducere produktets
levetid til nogle dage. V¥ Milja: Beskyttelseselementet kan bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffald. Fl SUOJAVAATTEET - 850: SADEVAATEYHDISTELMA, POLYESTERIVAHVISTE, PINTA SEMI PU Kayttéohjeet: Tavanomaisiin ilmasto-oloihin tarkoitettu sadevaate.
Suojavaate suojaa kayttajaansa ainoastaan mekaanisilta pintavaikutuksilta ja véhaisilta vaaroilta ilman kemiallista, sahkoista tai kuumuudesta aiheutuvaa vaaraa. Tarkoitettu yleiskayttoon. Kayttérajoitukset: Ala kéyta ylla annetuista ohjeista poikkeavalla tavalla. Ennen
pukeutumista vaatteeseen tulee varmistaa, ettei se ole likainen tai kulunut, silla lika ja kuluminen heikentévat vaatteen ominaisuuksia. Suojausteho on parhaimmillaan takki- ja housuosaa samanaikaisesti kaytettdessa. Varmista myds vaatteen kiinnitys. Vaatteessa ei ole
syOpaa aiheuttavia, myrkyllisia tai allergiaa aiheuttavia materiaaleja. PART2: Alla olevasta taulukosta ilmenee vaatteen suositeltavaan maksimikayttdaikaan suhteutettu vesihdyryn lapaisykyky erilaisissa kayttdlampétiloissa. Suositeltava maksimikayttdaika lampovuorittomalle
liivi- ja housuosasta koostuvalle vaateyhdistelmalle. (1) Tyoympariston lampétila / (2) ei kayttdaikarajoituksia. / (3) Taulukko viittaa vakioihmisen keskitehoiseen fyysiseen kuormitukseen (M = 150W/m?), kun suhteellinen kosteus on 50 % ja ilman nopeus Va = 0,5 m/s.
Kéyttdaikaa voidaan pidentad, jos kaytdssa ovat tehokkaat tuuletusaukot ja/tai jos toiminta voidaan valilla keskeyttad. / (4) (*) Haihtumisen vastustuskyvyltaan Luokkaan 1 (Ret) kuuluvilla vaatteilla kayttdaikaa on rajoitettava tydympériston lampétilasta riippuen seuraavan
taulukon mukaisesti. / Class = Luokka Sailytysta/Puhdistusta: Sailyta iimastoidussa ja kuivassa paikassa pakkaselta ja valolta suojattuna alkuperaispakkauksessaan. V¥ Pesu kostealla sienelléd. Konepesu kielletty. Pestaan korkeintaan 30°C lampétilassa. Ei kloorivalkaisua.
Silitys kielletty hoyrysilitys Kielletty. Kemiallinen pesu ja tahranpoisto liuottimilla kielletty. Ei sa poistaa liuottimella. Rumpukuivaus kielletty. ~ YKORJAUS: Suojavaatteisiin saa tehda ainoastaan valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisia korjauksia. Korjaukset on annettava
ammattiorganisaation tehtévéksi. Huonokuntoinen vaate on hévitettéva ja se on korvattava uudella. ¥ Vaatteen havittdmisesséa on huomioitava paikallisen ympérist6lainsdadannén vaatimukset. Vides apstakli, pieméram, aukstuma un siltuma, kimisko produktu, saules vai
nepareizu izmanto$anu, var batiski ietekmét aizsardzibas izrades un miza Sa apgérba. V¥ Vaatteen kéyttéiké riippuu sen yleiskunnosta kayton jalkeen (kulumat yms.). Kayttdika on ohjeellinen ja riippuu tuotteen kayton luonteesta. Seuraavat teklj' voivat vaikuttaa siihen
voimakkaasti: Valmistajan antamien kuljetus, varastointi ja kayttéohjeiden laiminlyonti./Toimintaympéristo on "aggressiivinen": meriilmasto, kemikaalit, aarilampatilat, teravat reunat jne./Poikkeuksellisen intensiivinen kayttd./Pesukertojen enimmaismaara ylittyy. Huomio: tietyt
&ériolot voivat lyhent&é kayttéian muutamiin paiviin. VYmparlsto Suojauselementin voi havittaa talousjatteiden mukana.
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PART 2
@ (;I'fevrvr:)[;%rgéure Class 1* Class 2 Class 3
environment Ret > 40 20 <Ret<40 Ret <20
25°C 60 min 105 min 205 min (3) Table valid for medium physiological strain (M = 150 W/m?), standard-man, at 50 % relative humidity.
= - - and wind speed Va = 0,5 m/s. With effective ventilation openings and/or break periods the time for wearing
20°C 75 min 250 min ' can be prolonged.
15°C 100 min - - (4) (*) For clothing having a class 1 in Ret (evaporative resistance), the wearing time must be limited
10°C 220 min N N according to the temperature of the environment of work in accordance with the table above*.
5°C - - -
(2) "-"=no limit for wearing time.
PART 3

FR Performances : Conforme aux exigences essentielles du Réglement (UE) 2016/425 et aux normes ci-dessous. La déclaration de conformité est accessible sur le site internet www.deltaplus.eu dans les données du produit. - EN Performances : Comply with the essential
requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the below standards. The declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - ES Prestaciones : De acuerdo con las exigencias esenciales de la Reglamentacion (UE) 2016/425
y con las normas a continuacion. La declaracion de conformidad se encuentra en el sitio web www.deltaplus.eu en la seccién de datos del producto. - IT Performance : Conformi alle specifiche essenziali del Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 ed alle norme elencate in seguito.
La dichiarazione di conformita & accessibile sul sito internt www.deltaplus.eu a livello di dati prodotto. - PT Desempenho : Em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 e as normas abaixo. Pode consultar a declaragdo de conformidade na
péagina Internet www.deltaplus.eu nos dados do produto. - NL Prestaties : Voldoen aan de essentiéle vereisten van Verordening (EEG) 2016/425 en de onderstaande normen. De verklaring van overeenstemming kan geraadpleegd worden op de website www.deltaplus.eu in
de productgegevens. - DE Leistungswerte : Comply with the essential requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the below standards. The declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - PL Wtasciwosci : Zgodnie z
podstawowymi wymaganiami rozporzgdzenia 2016/425 (UE) oraz ponizszymi normami. Deklaracja zgodnosci jest dostepna na stronie www.deltaplus.eu w informacjach o produkcie. - €8 Vlastnosti : Splriuje zakladni pozadavky evropské smérnice 2016/425 a dale také
poZzadavky nize uvedenych norem. Prohlageni o shodé& najdete na webu www.deltaplus.eu v &asti s technickymi daji vyrobku. - SK Vykonnosti : V stlade so zakladnymi poZiadavkami nariadenia (EU) 2016/425 a niz$ie uvedenymi normami. Vyhlasenie o zhode je k dispozicii
na webovej lokalite www.deltaplus.eu v ¢asti Informéacie o vyrobku. - HU Védelmi szintek : Megfelel a 2016/425 EU Rendelet alapvet6 kdvetelményeinek és az alabbi szabvanyoknak. A megfelel&ségi nyilatkozat a www.deltaplus.eu honlapon, a termékadatok kdzott érhetd el.
- RO Performante : Conform cerintelor esentiale ale Regulamentului (UE) 2016/425 si standardelor de mai jos. Declaratia de conformitate poate fi accesata pe site-ul web www.deltaplus.eu, impreund cu datele produsului. - EL EmM340¢€Ig : ZUppop@waon We TIG BaoIKEG
amaitioelg Tou Kavoviopou (EE) 2016/425 kal Twv KaTwTépw TTPOTUTIWY. H SAAwaON ouppdpewong eival TpooBdaaciyn otov dikTuakd TéTo internet www.deltaplus.eu péoa ota dedopéva Tou TrpoidvTog. - HR Performanse : U skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima Direktive (EU)
2016/425 i nize navedenih normi. Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na internetskoj stranici www.deltaplus.eu u dijelu o podatcima o proizvodu. - UK Po6oui xapaktepuctuky : Bianosinae ocHoBHuM Bumoram PernameHnty (E€C) 2016/425 Ta ctaHgapTam, HaBe4EHUM HIDKYe.
[Oexnapauis BignosigHocTi AocTynHa Ha Be6-canTti www.deltaplus.eu B aaHux npo npoaykT. - RU Paboune xapaktepucTuky : COOTBETCTBYIOT OCHOBHbIM TpeboBaHuam Mpeanucanust (EC) 2016/425 v npuBoauMbIM HUXe cTaHaapTaM. [leknapauus COoTBETCTBUS JOCTYNHa Ha
Be6-caitTe www.deltaplus.eu B pasaene ¢ aaHHbIMu uagenus. - TR Performans : 2016/425 Yoénetmeliginin (AB) ve asagidaki standartlarin esas gerekliliklerine uyumluluk. Uygunluk bildirimine www.deltaplus.eu internet sitesinde trlin bilgilerinden ulasilabilir. - ZH 8 : 77 &
2016/425 (FRER) ESMTIFOENERIEER, FAIMERN AR EMEwww.deltaplus.eufIr” R EKIEERH EH,. - SL Performansi : Izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve Uredbe (EU) $t. 2016/425 in spodaj navedene standarde. Izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na spletni strani
www.deltaplus.eu pri podatkih o izdelku. - ET Omadused : Vastab méaaruse (EL) 2016/425 pdhinduetele ja alljargnevalt nimetatud standarditele. Vastavusdeklaratsioon on kattesaadav veebisaidil www.deltaplus.eu tooteandmete rubriigis. - LV Tehniskie raditaji : Atbilst
Regulas (ES) 2016/425 pamatprasibam un zemak eso$ajiem standartiem. Atbilstibas apliecinajums ir pieejams interneta vietné www.deltaplus.eu, sadala par produkta informaciju. - LT Parametrai : Atitinka esminius Reglamento 2016/425 reikalavimus ir toliau nurodytas
normas. Atitikties deklaracijg galima rasti internetiniame puslapyje www.deltaplus.eu prie gaminio duomeny. - SV Prestanda : Comply with the essential requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the below standards. The declaration of conformity can be found on the
website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - DA Ydelse : | overensstemmelse med de veesentligste krav i Forordning (EU) 2016/425 og nedenstaende standarder. Overensstemmelsesdeklarationen er tilgaengelig pa internetstedet www.deltaplus.eu under produktdata.
- Fl Ominaisuudet : Asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 ja jaljempana olevien standardien olennaisten vaatimusten mukaiset. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakutus 10ytyy internet-osoitteesta www.deltaplus.eu tuotteen tietojen yhteydesta. -
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FR Réglement (UE) 2016/425 - EN REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 - ES REGLAMENTACION (UE) 2016/425 - IT REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - PT REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - NL VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425 - DE EU-Verordnung 2016/425
- PL ROZPORZADZENIE (UE) 2016/425 - CS NARIZENI (EU) 2016/425 - SK NARIADENIE (EU) 2016/425 - HU 2016/425/EU RENDELET - RO REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 - EL KANONIZMOZX. (EE) 2016/425 - HR UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425 - UK
PETTIAMEHT (€C) 2016/425 - RU MOCTAHOBJEHWE (EC) 2016/425 - TR 2016/425 DUZENLEMESI (AB) - ZH ;:#1 (UE) 2016/425 - SL UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 - ET MAARUS (EL) 2016/425 - LV NOLIKUMS (ES) 2016/425 - LT REGLAMENTAS
(ES) 2016/425 - SV FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - DA FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - FI ASETUS (EU) 2016/425 -

425/2016 )EU( =30 AR

EN ISO 13688:2013 FR Exigences générales pour les vétements - EN General requirements - ES Exigencias generales para la ropa - IT Requisiti generali per i capi di abbigliamento - PT Exigéncias gerais - NL algemene eisen - DE Allgemeine
Anforderungen an Schutzkleidung - PL Ogdéle wymagania dla odziezy - CS Ochranné odévy - Obecné pozadavky - SK VSeobecné podmienky - HU Ruhézatra vonatkoz¢ altalanos kévetelmények - RO Imbracaminte de protectie. Cerinte generale -
EL evikég amaiTioeI§ yia Ta evdUparta - HR Opci zahtjevi za odje¢u - UK 3aranbhi Bumoru o oasry - RU O6wme TpeGosaHus k ogexae - TR Genel gereksinimler - ZH fREE— & MEHTE - SL Splosne zahteve za oblacila - ET Uldnduded riietusele -
LV Visparigas prasibas apgérbiem - LT Bendrieji reikalavimai drabuziams - SV Allménna krav for klader - DA Generelle krav til bekleedning - FI Vaatteisiin kohdistuvat yleiset vaatimukset -

- daladl il AR

EN343:2003 A1:2007 FR Vétements de Protection contre la Pluie - EN Protective garment against rain exposures - ES Prenda de proteccion contra las lluvia - IT Abbigliamento di protezione contro la pioggia - PT Roupas de proteccéo contra
ﬁfgz as chuva - NL beschermde kleding tegen weersinvloeden regen - DE Schutzkleidung gegen schlechtes Regen - PL Odziez ochronna chronigca przed ztymi warunkami pogodowymi - CS Ochranné odévy — Ochrana proti desti - SK Ochranny odev
A64  Proti vplyvom dazda - HU Es6 elleni véd6ruhazat - RO Imbracaminte de protectie. Protectie impotriva ploii - EL Ev6Upara rpoaTaciag amé m Bpoxr - HR Odjeca za zastitu od kise - UK 3axucHuit oasr sia fowy - RU Ofexaa Ans sawwutsl ot

noxas - TR Yagmurdan etkilenmeye karsi koruyucu elbise - ZH B5™IF51FAR - SL Varovalna obleka za za$gito pred deZjem - ET Kaitserdivad Kaitse vihma eest - LV Aizsargapgérbs pret lietu - LT Apsauginiai drabuZiai nuo lietaus poveikio - SV

Skyddsklader mot regn - DA Beskyttelsesbekleedning mod regn - FI Sadevaatteet - A62 FR Résistance a la Pénétration de I'eau (1 a 3) - EN Resistance of the Penetration of water (1 to 3) - ES Clase de resistencia de la penetracion del agua (de 1

a 3) - IT Classe da resistenza al acqua (da 1 a 3) - PT Resisténcia & penetragédo da agua (1 a 3) - NL Weerstand tegen het indringen van water (1 tot 3) - DE Wassereindringwiderstand (1-3) - PL odporno$¢ na przenikanie wody (od 1 do 3) -

Odolnost proti prostupu vody (1 az 3) - SK Odolnost voci prepustaniu vody (1 az 3) - HU Vizateresztéssel szembeni ellenallas (1-t6l 3-ig) - RO Rezistenta la penetrarea apei (1 la 3) - EL Avtoxrj otn Sigioduon vepou (1 éwg 3) - HR Otpornost na

prodiranje vode (1 do 3) - UK BonorocTiiikicTb (1 - 3) - RU BnarocToiikocTs (1 - 3) - TR Su gegirmeye karsi dayaniklilik sinifi (1"den 3’e kadar) : - ZH Bh7kE3EE (1 Z 3) - SL Otpornost na prodiranje vode (1 do 3) - ET Veekindlus (1 kuni 3) - LV

Udens uzsiksanas pretestiba (1. Iidz 3.) - LT Atsparumas vandens prasiskverbimui (nuo 1 iki 3) - SV Avdunstningsmotstand (1 till 3) - DA Modstand mod vandgennemtraengen (1 til 3) - FI Veden tunkeutumisen vastustuskyky (1-3) - J49 FR

Résistance a la Pénétration de I'eau (1 a 3) - Parka - EN Resistance of the Penetration of water (1 to 3) - Parka - ES Resistencia a la penetracion del agua (1 a 3) - Parka - IT Resistenza alla Penetrazione dell'acqua (1 a 3) - Parka - PT Resisténcia

a Penetragdo da agua (1 a 3) - Parka - NL Bestendigheid tegen het doordringen van water (1 tot 3) - parka - DE Wasserdurchgangswiderstand (1 bis 3) — Parka - PL Odporno$¢ na przenikanie wody (1 do 3) - Kurtka - CS Odolnost proti prostupu

vody (1 az 3) — Zimni bunda - SK Odolnost proti prostupu vody (1 az 3) — Zimna bunda - HU Vizéateresztéssel szembeni ellenallas (1 - 3) - Kabat - RO Rezistenta la patrunderea apei (de la 1 la 3) - Geaca - EL Avriotaon otn Aigioduan tou vepou (1

£wg 3) - Mapkd - HR Otpornost na prodiranje vode (od 1 do 3) - Jakna - UK BogoHenpoHWKHCTL (Bia 1 4o 3) - Mapka - RU YcToiumMBoCTb K NpoHMKHOBEHMIO Boab! (1 - 3) - Mapka - TR Su penetrasyonuna direng (1'den 3’e kadar) - Parka - ZH Fh7ki5

&M (1ZE3) -kFEAK - SL Odpornost proti prodiranju vode (od 1 do 3) — parka - ET Veekindlus (1-3) - Parka - LV lzturiba pret idens iespie$anos (1 Iidz 3) - Parka - LT Apsaugos nuo vandens prasiskverbimo klasé (nuo 1 iki 3) — striuké su

gobtuvu - SV Motstand mot vattengenomtrangning (1 till 3) - Parkas - DA Vandgennemtraengningsmodstand (1 til 3) - Parka - Fl Vedenpitavyys (1-3) — Pitka takki - A64 FR Résistance Evaporative (1 a 3) - EN Evaporative resistance (1 to 3) - ES

Clase de resistencia evaporativa (de 1 a 3) - IT Classe da resistenza evaporativa (da 1 a 3) - PT Resisténcia Evaporativa (1 a 3) - NL Evaporatieweerstand (1 tot 3) - DE Klasse der Dampfdurchlassigkeit (1-3) - PL Oddychalnos$¢ (od 1 do 3) - CS

Odolnost proti prostupu pary (1 az 3) - SK Odolnost voci odparovaniu (1 az 3) - HU Parolgasi ellenallas (1-t6l 3-ig) - RO Rezistenta evaporativa (1 la 3) - EL Avriotaon otnv egarpion (1 éwg 3) - HR Otpornost na isparavanje (1 do 3) - UK Onip

BUNapoByBaHHIo Bororu (1 - 3) - RU MapoctorikocTs (1 - 3) - TR Buharlagma Direnci (1-3) - ZH Bh#& & MEE (1 Z 3) - SL Otpornost na isparavanije (1 do 3) - ET Hingavus (1 kuni 3) - LV IzgaroSanas pretestiba (1. Iidz 3.) - LT Atsparumas garams

(nuo 1 iki 3) - SV vattendnggenomgangsmotstand (1 till 3) - DA Fordampningsmodstand (1 til 3) - FI Haihtumisen vastustuskyky (1-3) -

(B M 1) Al A il ABAS L - (3 1) slaall Gl sl e slia J49(3 Y 1) slaall (Bl ia) e slia AB2 Lhaall (1e 4815 3l AR

[ 850 : EN343:2003 A1:2007 : A62: 3,A64: 1* Colour : Navy blue,Yellow,Green - Size : S,M,L XL XXL,3XL I

PART 4

FR Marguage: Chaque produit est identifié par une étiquette (si possible). Celle-ci indique le type de protection offert ainsi que d’autres informations. (1) Identification du fabricant / (2) L’indication de conformité selon la réglementation en vigueur (pictogramme CE)./ (3)
Systéme de taille / (4) pictogramme “I”: Lire la notice d'instruction avant utilisation. / (5) Identification de I'EP1/ (6) le N° des normes auxquelles le produit est conforme (PART3)/ (7) Symboles internationaux d’entretien. / (8) Matiéres.EN Marking: Each item is identified
by means of an label (if possible). This label indicates the type of protection afforded along with other information. (1) Identification of the manufacturer / (2) The indication of compliance according to the regulation in force (CE symbol). / (3) Size system/ (4) pictogram
“I": Read the instruction manual before use. / (5) Identification of the PPE / (6) the N° of the standards to which the product is compliant (PART3) / (7) International maintenance symbols. / (8) Materials.ES Marcacién: Todos los productos estan identificados con una
etiqueta (si es posible). La etiqueta indica el tipo de proteccién y demas informacién. (1) Identificacion del fabricante / (2) Indicacién de cumplimiento segun la reglamentacién vigente (simbolo CE) / (3) Sistema de tallas / (4) pictogramas “I": Leer la informacién de
instrucciones antes del uso. / (5) Indicacién del EPI/ (6) el No. de normas con las que cumple el producto (PART3) / (7) Simbolos internacionales de cuidado. / (8) Materias primas.IT Marcatura: Ogni prodotto deve essere identificato con una etichetta (se possibile).
Precisa il tipo di protezione garantito cosi come altre informazioni. (1) Identificazione del costruttore / (2) Indica la conformita secondo il regolamento in vigore (pittogramma CE). / (3) Sistema di taglie / (4) pittogrammi “I”: Leggere le istruzioni d'uso prima di ogni utilizzo.
| (5) Identificazione di un DPI/ (6) n° delle norme alle quali il prodotto & conforme (PART3)/ (7) Simboli internazionali di manutensione. / (8) Materiali.PT Marcacédo: Cada produto ¢ identificado com uma etiqueta (se possivel). Esta etiqueta indica o tipo de proteccéo
proporcionado, bem como outras informacdes. (1) Identificagdo do fabricante / (2) A indicacéo de conformidade de acordo com a regulamentacé@o em vigor (pictograma CE). / (3) Sistema de tamanhos / (4) pictogramas “I": Ler as instrugcdes antes da utilizagéo. / (5)
Identificagdo do E.P.l. / (6) die N° der Normen, zu denen das Produkt konform ist (PART3) / (7) Simbolos internacionais de manutengdo. / (8) Materiais.NL Markering: Elk product is herkenbaar door middel van een etiket (indien mogelijk). Het etiket vermeldt het
beschermingstype en andere informatie. (1) Identificatieteken van de fabrikant / (2) De indicatie van conformiteit volgens de van kracht zijnde regelgeving (EC-pictoaram). / (3) Maatsysteem / (4) pictogrammen “I": Lees vodr gebruik de gebruiksaanwijzing. /  (5)
Identificatie van het PBM /  (6) o nimero da norma com a qual o produto estd em conformidade e (PART3) / (7) Internationale onderhoudssymbolen. / (8) Apparaat.DE Kennzeichnung: Jedes Produkt ist (soweit moglich) durch ein Etikett gekennzeichnet. Auf diesem
Etikett befinden sich Angaben zum Schutzniveau sowie weitere Informationen. (1) Herstellerkennzeichen / (2) Konformitatshinweis mit den geltenden Vorschriften (CE-Piktogramm). / (3) GroRentabelle / (4) piktogramme “I: Vor der Verwendung Gebrauchsanleitung
lesen. / (5) Identifikation der PSA/ (6) het nummer van de normen waaraan het product voldoet (PART3) / (7) Internationale Reinigungssymbole. / (8) Gerat.PL Oznakowanie: Kazdy produkt jest oznaczony metka (w miarg mozliwosci). Wskazuje ona rodzaj ochrony i
inne informacje. (1) Identyfikacja producenta / (2) Informacja o zgodnos$ci wedtug obowigzujgcych przepiséw (piktogram CE). / (3) System miar/ (4) piktogramy“l”: Przed przystapieniem do uzytkowania nalezy zapozna¢ sie z instrukcja. / (5) Identyfikacja SOl / (6)
numery norm, z ktérymi produkt jest zgodny (PART3)/ (7) Migdzynarodowe symbole dotyczace utrzymania./ (8) Urzadzenie.CS Znaceni: Kazdy produkt je opatfen Stitkem (je-li to mozné). Na ném je uveden typ poskytované ochrany a také dalSi informace. (1) Identifikace
vyrobce / (2) Oznaceni shody s platnymi normami a predpisy (piktogram CE). / (3) Systém velikosti / (4) piktogramy “I": Pfed pouZzitim si prectéte navod k udrzbé. / (5) Identifikace OOP / (6) Sipka oznadujici smér pouziti (PART3) / (7) Mezinarodni symboly udrzby. /
(8) Material. SK Oznacenie: Kazdy z produktov disponuje identifikacnym &titkom (podla moznosti), ktory oznac€uje typ ochrany a obsahuje aj iné informac¢né Udaje. (1) Identifikacia vyrobcu / (2) Oznacenie zhody podla platnych pravidiel (CE-piktogram). / (3) Systém
velkosti/ (4) piktogramy “I”: Pred pouZzitim si preC|taJte navod na poutzitie./ (5) Identifikdcia OOPP / (6) ¢. normy, v stlade s ktorou bol vyrobok vyrobeny (PART3)/ (7) Medzinarodné symboly Udrzby./ (8) Materialy.HU Jeldlés: Minden termék rendelkezik azonositécimkével
(lehetéség szerint), amely jelzi a védelemtipust és egyéb tajékoztaté adatokat is tartalmaz. (1) A gyart6 ismertet6 jele / (2) Megfeleléségi jeldlés a hatalyban Iévé szabalyozas szerint (CE-piktogram). /  (3) Méretjeldlés /  (4) piktogramok “I”: Hasznalat el6tt olvassa el a
haszndlati utasitasokat. / (5) Az EVE azonositasa/ (6) szabvany szama, amelynek az eszkéz megfelel (PART3) / (7) Nemzetkozi kezelési utasitasok jelei. / (8) Anyagdsszetétel. RO Marcaj: Fiecare produs este identificat printr-o eticheta (daca este posibil). Aceasta
indica tipul de protectie oferit, precum si alte informatii. (1) Identificarea fabricantului / (2) Indicatia de conformitate in acord cu regulamentul in vigoare (pictograma CE). / (3) Sistem de marimi / (4) pictogramele “I": Cititi instructiunile inainte de utilizare. / (5) Identificarea
EIP / (6) numarul standardului caruia i se conformeaza produsul (PART3) / (7) Simboluri internationale pentru intretinere. / (8) Materiale.EL Ziuavon: K&6e Tpoiév TautoTrolgital atmd pia eTIKETA (epdaov duvard). AuTr UTTOBEIKVUEI TOV TIPOTPEPOHEVO TUTTO TTPOCTACIAG
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KaBwg kal GAAeG TTAnpogopieg. (1) AlakpITIKS avayvwpiong Tou kataokeuaoTr / (2) H €vdeign oupudpewong cUPGwVa PE Toug IoXUoVTEG Kavoviopoug (sikovoypaupa EK). / (3) Z0oTnua peyéBoug/ (4) eikovoypdupata “I”: AiaBdoTe To @UAAO 0BnyIwV TTpIV aTTd Tn Xprion.
/' (5) Avayvwpion Tou M.ALT./ (6) o apiBudg Tou TTPOTUTTIOU HE TO OTTOi0 TO TTPOidV cuppop@wveTal kal (PART3)/ (7) Aiebvil oupBoAa ouvtipnong. / (8) YAikd.HR Oznaka: Svaki proizvod prepoznaje se po etiketi (ako je moguce).. Na njoj su navedene vrsta zastite i druge
informacije. (1) Identifikacija proizvodaca / (2) Oznaka sukladnosti prema vazecim propisima (piktogram CE)./ (3) Sustav veli¢ina/ (4) piktogrami “I”: Prije uporabe progitati upute. / (5) Identifikacija OZO / (6) broj norme s kojoj je proizvod u skladu (PART3) / (7)
Medunarodni simboli odrzavanja tkanine. / (8) Materijali. UK MapkyBaHHSA: KoxeH NpoayKT iaeHTUMDIKYETLCA MITKOK (SKLLO Lie MOXNnuBo). BoHa BKasye Ha TMM 3anpornoHOBaHOro 3axMCTy Ta iHWy iHdopmauito. (1) MapkyBaHHs BupobHuka / (2) BkasiBka Ha BiAnoBiAHICTL
BiAnoBiAHO A0 YvMHHMX npaeun (niktorpama CE). / (3) PosmipHa cuctema /  (4) nmiktorpamu “I”: Yutaiite iHCTpyKLUito nepes BukopucTaHHsm. /  (5) BusHaueHHs 3acoby iHaumeiayaneHoro 3axucty /  (6) Homep ctaHaapTty, sikomy Bignoeigae supi6 (PART3) / (7) MixHapogHi
CUMBOIM TEXHIYHOTO o6cnyroByBaHHs. / (8) MaTepianu 3 Temu. RU MapkupoBka: Kaxzgoe usgenve naeHTMuumpyeTcs no aTUKeTKe (eCni BO3MOXHO), Ha KOTOPOW NOMUMO Npoyei MHGopMaLImMmn ykasbiBaeTcst TN obecneynBaemMoit 3awmtbl. (1) MapkupoBka M3roToBuTENSs!
/' (2) Nnavkaums cooTBeTCTBUS AENCTBYOWMM 3akoHodaTenbHbIM HopMaMm (cumson CE). /  (3) PaamepHasi cuctema /  (4) nuktorpammsl “I”: Mepen ucnonb3oBaHvem Heo6X0AMMO 03HAKOMUTLCS C MHCTPYKUMel no akcnnyatauun. /  (5) Naentudmkaumns CU3 /  (6) Homep
cTaHaapTa, TpeboBaHusM koToporo oTeevaeT npoaykT (PART3)/ (7) MexayHapoaHble cumBoOsibl TexHUYeckoro obenyxusanus. /  (8) Matepuansl. TR Markalama: Her 6ge bir etiket ile tanimlanir (miimkiinse). Bu etikette koruma tipinin yani sira diger bilgiler de yer alir. (1)
Uretici tanimlamasi / (2) Gegerli olan yénetmeliklere gére uyumluluk belirtme (CE sembolu). / (3) Olgu sistemi / (4) piktogramlar “I”: Kullanim éncesinde kullanim kitapcigini okuyun. /  (5) KKE'nin tanimlanmasi / (6) Uriiniin uygun oldugu normun numarasi (PART3)/ (7)
Uluslararasi bakim sembolleri. / (8) Malzemeler.ZH #5iC: B4~ @B I AMTSIME AL , MERRREABERAIREEER, ) $E/EIRGS / (2 RIBWTHE, (CEEMR) FREM, /| @) RY#I/ (4) FF5 " EERRTFEISRIER. /| (5) EPIRS)

B/ (6) TRAMMINES (PART3)/ (7) EFMBARFERS. | (8) #KL.SL Oznadevanije: Vsak izdelek je oznacen z etiketo (Ce je mogoce), na kateri je naveden tip zascite, ki jo izdelek omogoga, in druge informacije. (1) Identifikacija proizvajalca / (2) Oznagevanje
skladnosti izdelka z veljavnimi predpisi (piktogram CE). / (3) Sistem velikosti / (4) simboli “I": Pred uporabo pozorno preberite navodilo. / (5) Identifikacija osebnega za$¢itnega sredstva (PPE) / (6) Stevilka norme, s katero je izdelek usklajen (PART3)/ (7) Mednarodni
simboli za vzdrzevanje tkanine./ (8) Materiali.ET Margistus: Iga toode on tahistatud andmesildiga (kui véimalik). Sellel on méargitud pakutava kaitse tutp ja muud andmed. (1) Valmistaja logotiitp / (2) Vastavusmargis vastavalt kehtivatele digusnormidele (CE piktogramm).
/' (3) Suurussusteem / (4) piktogrammid “I”: Enne kasutamist lugege juhend labi./ (5) Isikukaitsevahendi andmed / (6) Number of standard, millele toode vastab (PART3)/ (7) Rahvusvahelised hooldussiimbolid. / (8) Materjalid.LV Markéjums: Katrai precei ir piestiprinats
markéjums (ja iesp&jams). Taja ir noradits aizsardzibas veids, ka arT cita informacija. (1) RaZotaja identifikacija / (2) Atbilstibas norade saskana ar spéka esosajiem likumiem (piktogramma EK). / (3) Izméru sistéma/ (4) piktogrammas “I": Pirms lietoSanas izlastt lietoSanas
instrukciju. /  (5) IAL identifikacija / (6) standarta, kurai aprikojums atbilst, numurs (PART3)/ (7) Starptautiskie kop$anas simboli . / (8) Medziagos.LT Zenklinimas: Kiekvienas produktas yra paZymétas etikete (jei jmanoma). Joje nurodoma numatyta apsauga ir kita
informacija. (1) Gamintojo identifikavimas / (2) Atitikties nuoroda pagal galiojanéius reikalavimus (CE Zenklas). / (3) Dydziy sistema / (4) piktogramos “I”: Prie§ naudojimg batina perskaityti naudojimo instrukcija. /  (5) AAP identifikacija / (6) normos, kurig atitinka
gaminys, numeris (PART3)/ (7) Tarptautiniai priezidros simboliai. / (8) Materiali. 8V Markning: Varje produkt &r identifierad med en etikett (om mgjligt). Denna indikerar skyddstypen som den erbjuder samt annan information. (1) Tillverkarens beteckning / (2) Indikationen
om dverensstammelse med géllande férordning (EG-symbol) / (3) Storlekar /  (4) piktogrammen “I": Lésa instruktionsbroschyren fére anvandning. / (5) Identifikation av personlig skyddsutrustning / (6) Numren p& standarderna som produkten éverstammer med (PART3) /
(7) Skotselrad internationella symboler. / (8) Anordning.DA Maerkning: Hvert produkt er identificeret med en indvendig etiket (hvis muligt). Denne angiver beskyttelsestype samt andre informationer. (1) Identifikation af fabrikanten / (2) Overensstemmelsesangivelse ifglge
geeldende regulativer (CE-piktogram)./ (3) Sterrelsessystem / (4) piktogrammerne “I": Lees brugervejledningen fer ibrugtagning. / (5) Identifikation af personligt veernemiddel /  (6) Nummer p& den norm, produktet er i overensstemmelse med, (PART3)/ (7) Internationale
vedligeholdelsesinformationer /  (8) Materialer.Fl Merkinnéat: Tuote tunnistetaan aina etiketisté (jos mahdollista). Etiketti osoittaa tarjottavan suojauksen tyypin seka muuta tietoa. (1) Valmistajan tunnistusmerkinta / (2) Yhdenmukaisuusmerkinté paikallisten voimassa
olevien méaaraysten mukaisesti (CE-| p|ktogramm|) /" (3) Kokojarjestelmé /  (4) kuvasymbolit “I": Lue kéyttdohjeet ennen kayttéa. / (5) Henkildsuiojaintunnus /  (6) standardit, joiden vaatimukset tuote tayttaa (PART3) / (7) Kansainvaliset hoitomerkit. / (8) Materiaali.
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FR Matiéere: 850: Support polyester enduit semi-polyuréthane. EN Material: 850: Mixed polyurethane-coated polyester support. ES Material: 850: Soporte poliéster con semi impregnacién de poliuretano. IT Materiale: 850: Supporto poliestere rivestito semi - poliuretano.
PT Material: 850: Suporte poliéster revestido a poliuretano. NL Materiaal: 850: Polyester drager met coating half polyurethaan. DE Material: 850: Trager aus Polyester mit halb-Polyurethan beschichtet. PL Materiat: 850: Wktad: poliester powlekany semi-poliuretanem.
CS Materidl: 850: Polyester povrstveny polyuretanem. SK Material: 850: Polyester povrstveny semi-PU. HU Anyaqg: 850: Poliészter alapra martott fél-poliuretan. RO Materie: 850: Suport de poliester cu membrana semi-poliuretan. EL YAIk6: 850: YTooTpwua TTOAUECTEPQ
ue emixpion nui-moAuoupeBaviou. HR Materijal: 850: Podloga poliester s premazom od mjeSavine s poliuretanom. UK Matepian: 850: [Migknaaka noniectep 3 Hanis-noniypetaHosum nokputtsm. RU MaTtepuan: 850: Mogknaaka nonuactep € NOKPbITUEM U3 MONMypeTaHato
TR Malzeme: 850: Yari poliiiretan kapli polyester destek. ZH ##}: 4.07.008: ¥ REAFARZHL T K, SL Material: 850: Poliestrska podlaga, previecena s poltrdim poliuretanom. ET Materjal: 850: Tugi poolpoliiuretaankattega poliiester. LV Materials: 850: Poliestera
pamatne parklata ar puspoliuretanu. LT MedZiaga: 850: Laikiklis poliesteris danga dvipusis PVC. 8V Material: 850: Polyesterstdd semi-polyuretan-belaggning. DA Materiale: 850: Understatter polyester halvt overtrukket med polyurethan. Fl Materiaali: 850: Tuki

polyesteria, pinta semi-PU. . )
‘AR 1 850pac ) G5 (sl Adlrall 4 yinad sl
TR:Itlahatc! firma : Delta Plus Personnel Giyim ve Is Giivenligi Ekipmanlari San. ve Tic. Ltd. Sti. Cobangesme Mahallesi, Sanayi Caddesi No:58/A-B, Yenibosna, Bahgelievler/ istanbul — Tiirkiye. Tel : +90 212 503 39 94
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